6.
7.

AGENDA

MEETING OF THE COMMONWEALTH TRANSPORTATION BCARD

Virginia Port Authority
600 World Trade Center

Public Comment

Norfolk, Virginia
September 15, 1994

10:00 a.m.

Action on Minutes of Meeting cof July 21, 1994

Action on Permits Issued and Canceled from August 1, 1994 through

August 31, 1994

Action on Additions, Abandonments or Other Changes in the
Secendary System from August 1, 1994 through August 31, 1994

Action on Additions, Abandonments, Discontinuances or Other
Changes in the Primary System: King George County

City Street Mileage

Action on Bids Received August 17 and September 13, 1994

Consultant Agreement:

(2)

Consultant Agreement:

(B)

Consultant Agreement:

(<)

Statewide Construction Plan Review
Rust Environment & Infrastructure, Inc.

Route 58 - Carroll, Floyd and Patrick
Counties

Proj. 6058-962-E02,PEL00

Provide engineering services for the
establishment of a corridor location,
preparation of functicnal preliminary
plans, and the preparation of a complete
environmental analysis and document

DeLeuw Cather and Company of Virginia

Route 58 - City of Portsmouth

Proj. 0058-124-F04,PE101

Supplemental Agreement # 2 for revision
in scope of services

David Volkert & Associates, Inc.



Consultant

(D)

Consultant
(E)

Consultant

(F)

Consultant

(G)

Consultant

(H)

Consultant

(I}

Location:

Agreement:

Agreement:

Agreement:

Agreement:

Agreement:

Agreement:

Route 64 - Cities of Virginia Beach and
Chesapeake
Proj. 0064-134-104,PE102
0064-131-109,PE101
0064-131-111,PE101
Supplemental Agreement # 1 for revision
in scope of services
Kimley-Horn & Assaciates, Inc.

Route 81 - Botetourt and Montgomery
Counties
Proj. 0081-011-F15,PE101
0081-060~F14,PE101
Supplemental Agreenment # 6 for revision
in scope of services
Austin Brockenbrough and Associates

Route 258 (Mercury Boulevard - City of
Hampton

Proj. 0258-114-109,FPE101

Supplemental Agreement # S for revision
in scope of services

Bengtson, Debell & Elkin, Ltd.

Route 262 - Augusta County
Proj. 0262-007-101,PE103
0262-007-101,PE104
Provide services for complete survey,
right of way and ceonstruction plans
American Engineers

Route 460 - Campbell County

Proj. 6460-015-F04,PE106

Provide services for complete construction
and right of way plans, including
complete survey to reconstruct to a full
interchange

Langley and McDonald, P.C.

Proj. U000-127-122,C501
_ Uuoo0-127-123,L£501
Supplemental Agreement # 4 to provide
inspection and support services
for Richmend CBD Signal System
Frederic R. Harris, Inc.

McIntire Road Extension -~ City of Charlottesville
and Albemarle County

Fr:
To:

Route 250 Bypass
Southern Railroad at Rio Road (Route &31)



10.

Location
& Design:

Location
& Design:

Location
& Design:

Location
& Design:

Location
& Design:

Location
& Design:

0ld Airport Road and Relocated Stagecoach Road - City
of Bristol

Proj. U000-102-107,€501,B609

Fed. No. STP=-5102( )

Fr: Interstate Route 81

To: Route 11 (Including Intersection Impreovements)

Proj. U000-102,105,PE101,RW102,C501

Fr: Int. Existing Hassan Heights Road and 0ld Airport
Road

To: 0.15 Mile NE Int. Existing Stagecoach Road and
01d Airport Rcad

Route 28 - Centreville Road

Prince William County

Proj. 0028-076-V11,PE101,RW201,C501

Fed. No. STP-107-1(

Fr: 0.166 Mile South of South Corpecrate Limits of
Manassas Park

To: South Corporate Limits of Manassas Park

Town of Manassas Park

Proj. 0028-152-F01,kPE101,RW201,C501

Fed. No. STP-5401( )

Fr: South Corporate Limits of Manassas Park

To: 0.097 Mile North of North Corporate Limits
Manassas Park

Route 205 - Westmoreland County
Proj. 0205-096-V06,PE101,RW201,C501
Fr: 0.10 Mile North Route 638

To: 0.5 Mile North Route 638

Route 260 Connector - Isle of Wight County
Proj. 0058-046-E05,PE104,C504

Fr: 2.503 Miles Scuth of Int. Business Route 58
To: Int. Route 5B and Route 258

Route 626 (Green Swamp Road) - Town of Surry and Surry
Ccounty

Proj. 0626-308-143,C501

Fed. No. STP-622( )

Fr: Intersecticn of Rolfe Highway (Route 31)

To: 0.07 Mile West, West Corporate Limits Surry

Route 652 - Northampton County
Proj. 0652-065-155,M501

Fr: Int. Route 183

To: Int. Route 13



11.

1z2.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Conveyances: Route 29 (Piney Forest Road) - City of Danville

Route 44 -
Route g3 -
Route 117 -
Route 664 -

Route 4276 -~

Through Truck Restriction:

Ccity of Virginia Beach
Dickenson County

City of Salem (Roancke County)
City of Chesapeake

Fairfax County

Routes T694 and T1001
Town of Floyd

Routes 1312 & 1313
Dinwiddie County

Route 726
Fauquier County

Maintenance Payments: Cities and Certain Towns
FY 1994-95

Maintenance Payments: Arlington and Henrico Counties
FY 1994-95

Action on Change in Operating Status for the Town of Victoria

Industrial Access: City of Petersburg
Proj. 9999-123-239,C501
Diversity Food Processing

Action on Fiscal Year 1995

State Grant for Public Transportation

Action on 19985 Preliminary Norfolk-Virginia Beach Toll Road

Budget
New Business

Adjourn



MINUTES
OF
MEETING OF THE COMMONWEALTH TRANSPORTATION BOARD

Virginia Port Authority
600 World Trade Center
Norfelk, Virginia
September 15, 1994
10:00 a.m.

The monthly meeting of the Commonwealth
Transportation Board was held in the Board Room of the
Virginia Port Authority Building in Norfolk, Virginia on
September 15, 1994, at 10:00 a,m. The Chairman,

Dr. Robert E. Martinez, presided.

Present: Messrs. Gehr, Barton, Byrd, Myers,
Newcomb, Porter, Rhea, Rich, Roudabush, Waldman and
White and Dr. Thomas, Mrs. Brooks and Mrs. Lionberger.

Absent: Dr. Howlette.

&k

On motion of Mrs. Brooks, seconded by Mr. White,
the Board approved the minutes of the meeting of
July 21, 1994.

k&%

On motion of Mr. Roudabush, seconded by Mr. Byrd,
the Board approved Permits Issued and Canceled from
August 1, 1994 through August 31, 1994, inclusive.

ke

on motion of Dr. Thomas, seconded by
Mr. Roudabush, the Bcard approved Additions,
Abandonments or Other Changes in the Secondary System
from August 1, 1994 through August 31, 1994, inclusive.

ik



9=-15-94

Moved by Mr. Newcomb, seconded by Mr. Porter,

WHEREAS, Route 3 in King George County has been
altered and reconstructed as shown on plans for Project
0003-048-108,C501,PE101; and

WHEREAS, one section of the ¢ld road is no longer
necessary as a public read, the new road serving the
same citizens as the old;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that pursuant to
Section 33.1-148 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, as
amended, 0.17 mile of old Route 3, designated as Section
2 on the plat dated December 27, 1993, Project 0003-048-
108,CS01,PE101, be abandoned as a part of the State
Highway System.

Motion carried.

%k &

Moved by Dr. Thomas, seconded by Mr. Porter, that

WHEREAS, the Commonwealth Transportation Board is
authorized under Section 33.1-41.1 of the Code of
Virginia, as amended to approve payments to cities and
certain towns for street maintenance purpecses; and

WHEREAS, certain Principal-Minor Arterial Roads,
Ccllector Roads and Local Streets within the corporate
limits of the Town of Front Royal are eligible for such
payment; and

WHEREAS, under the authority of Section
33.1-41.1, request is made by the Town of Front Royal
for maintenance payments on Local Streets meeting the
required criteria.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the street
mileage eligible for guarterly payments to the Town of
Front Rovyal for Local Streets be increased by 0.06
centerline miles. This increase is a result of
additions of Local Streets as described on tabulation
sheet numbered 1 through 1 for the Town of Front Royal,
as functionally classified by the Transportation
Planning Division dated June 28, 1994.

The tabulaticn sheet is on file in the
Department's Urban Division.



9-15-94

The Local Street additiona totaling 0.06 mile
increases the total mileage to 47.02 centerline miles of
approved streets subject to maintenance payments
effective for payment beginning July 1, 1994.

Motion carried.

ke

Moved by Dr. Thomas, seconded by Mr. Porter, that

WHEREAS, the Commonwealth Transpeortation Board is
authorized under Section 33.1-41.1 of the Code of
Virginia, as amended to approve payments to cities and
certain towns for street maintenance purposes; and

WHEREAS, certain Principal-Minor Arterial Reoads,
Collector Roads and Local Streets within the corporate
limits of the Town of Lebanon are eligikle for such
payment; and

WHEREAS, under the authority of Section
33.1-41.1, request is made by the Town of Lekanon for
maintenance payments on Local Streets meeting the
required criteria.

NOW, THEEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the street
mileage eligible for quarterly payments to the Town of
Lebanon for Local Streets be increased by 0.17
centerline miles. This increase is a result of
additions of Local Streets as described on tabulation
sheet numbered 1 through 1 for the Town of Lebancoh, as
functionally classified by the Transportation Planning
Divisien dated August 10, 1994,

The tabulation sheet is on file in the
Department's Urban Division.

The Local Street additions totaling 0,17 mile
increases the total mileage to 19.72 centerline miles of
approved streets subject to maintenance payments
effective for payment beginning July 1, 1994.

Moticn carried.

* kX



9-15-94

Moved by Dr. Thomas, seconded by Mr. Porter, that

WHEREAS, the Commonwealth Transportation Board is
authorized under Section 33.1-41.1 of the Code of
Virginia, as amended to approve payments to cities and
certain towns for street maintenance purposes; and

WHEREAS, certain Principal-Minor Arterial Reoads,
Collector Roads and Local Streets within the corporate
limits of the City of Newport News are eligible for such
payment; and

WEHREAS, under the authority of Section
33.1-41.1, request is made by the City of Newport News
for maintenance payments on Local Streets meeting the
required criteria.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the street
mileage eligible for guarterly payments to the City of
Newport News for Local Streets be increased by 0.39
centerline miles. This increase is a result of
additions of Local Streets as described on tabulation
sheet numbered 1 through 1 for the City of Newport News,
as functionally classified by the Transportation
Planning Division dated August 16, 199%4.

The tabulation sheet is on file in the
Department's Urban Divisicon.

The Local Street additions totaling 0.39 nmile
increases the total mileage to 349.48 centerline miles
of approved streets subject to maintenance payments
effective for payment beginning July 1, 1924.

Motion carried.

dekk

Moved by Dr. Thomasz, seconded by Mrs. Brooks,
that the Board approve the bids received August 17 and
September 13, 1994, listed for award on the attached
sheets numbered 4a through 4ff and authorize execution
of contracts by the Deputy Commissioner or Chief
Engineer, and approve rejection of those bids listed for
rejection and authorize readvertisement.

Motion carried.

ko



650 GRINNIG ELYA 1 EDVd

WPIROL ¥ 3 TEEOD

Aianar) unayAangsog
YA ‘TTHASEIHSLT (659 79
OF BLO"OTL IS 9 ‘ONI "CO EDANE AV TIVMYV H IR 18 N awo Kupy T [t 10SE TOI-Z80~INF  ZVEIIOMG WhS-691 €
) “IpiS]
W VMR W Iang dsy ‘ORI ‘spRiD o
Aumocy Xepioeg =
¥A "NOIHOT PH SISPRT] F ¥59 FAY WY el
00'DLZ STHE < *OMI OO LTIDNOD STAVAYL v MY P TP " 1A OpTD CIIOA] TS PIN-GT0-5600  SHEZIOM Hr5-€I1 T
(p)asg ymeg op auedasg
X1 'NOISNOH AN T WIHON
00"000° 6525 b DN "ELSNOD DI TaYMY - SDONNXYT SO0TITA 9 DO I0T-Vas-900d  ZO7kioEe HES-IrE 1

BLOAMOYd ALY LSWA LN

661 P2 1SNONY JANOTE ST



#5-d25-50 QL LNING TIVA ¢ 30vd

Rupangy *ueey “may pAH
"800 WHIRH 7 ¥ppLacd
g 9 Ty g T BS'0 fal {1gs}

W H $9 TIH 'S TN T (edd 56T (rSODE-56Z-OHL o]
aMvy ¥ ‘egd-£80-0G1 <H
YA "N10I40M 5] £2omg g I IS0 0L " tas} 00K TOA -E¥0-S6Z0
09°90F L5E5 1 ONT 00 SWYTTTIM A 2 TIVYAY "5 A2U0KG B T 680 (oL 11 0PI TOA-9T0-5800  BYLSTOMG YPE-isl  §

FIAF] OARHI( F WORTIIIIY ROTIH

Ammo] wvgdupyooy
YA CAvani IO qeopawnong ol to1nE-19-11
I6'6M5'TES €5 9 OMI ‘NOIL¥AYOXH TYSIHED IV My o wminy wosy [{ 05D LII-TI0-1300  SYTRIONG ¥r6-Z01 ¥
S1A10%d ALV ISTAIN

PHST "¢ 1SNO0Y TNAEDEW SO



pi~dog-30 QI INTEd FLVO € HOvd

eV g weg) 13-1 v
(orsay pOny} sEoryepy “aaeg Jo noyeaiddy » =
BO "ITYMION VEMQ TEENE 991
T5'00b'595 z "ONI ‘g8 1SYOD HINON QiIvmy FLOTW] oL "ot P-g-d  ISYOHM WK L
momayidsy
MDA 1Spnoqs ¥ Eadsy dury tnoues
KymoD xvpprg
10 'FaarEW s6r-1
0O"L51'665° 1% i NOLLYHOJE0D NOLLONELSNOD ANY T HHL I MY ¥ S6E-1 “S6-1 '99-] Rwly sy oty -1V LLFISDRS MGE 9

SINTON] ALWISEIINT

661 ‘¥ 1SNONY TIAZEDIY sa1d



$6=dag-20 QL LNTNd A1Va ¥ 90¥d

“adey 214 RPN

Sonquaspag Jo Q1D
YA "ONYTHSY inguard “1'2'N
00'559°08% ¥ "OHI 0D DNLLOVELINGD NOMIVIM MIVMY 3o 'S TN #'1) S8 " S9AD 56 TNy 56 TOUSYTRI-ETI-S60L  ISTFOHFS e o1
('u1g g Aepangy o
200 AxedT 2 Fnjoordrnes, uday g -
X0 'ALD YWOHYTIO Amnozy Mok
05585 1978 ¥ Q00 DNIEALOVANNY X OJTIN VMY SUCTIED0] SNOLITA " P6-HC-UE  OSCLOHYS SEOE 6
[ese] an
¥ NN 00D paltojumay ey Rmymeg
"R GIUUSH 79 THAOUNH
3 Al ATy “H Bvg oL
pooTaRy T eI
¥o-1 '
anv
T 'SO00M TLNIOJ S5S0UD LILdN ol §6z-1
00 DNIAVA "JHOD NOLNTA aawdisag 03¢ 918 “1'LE N E0sg ¥
QOME LIS $ Y/ 00 ELSNOD NOLNET asvmy €4Z-1 "9 -1 ¥-ar-4d0  TSEOHME €E 3

SLOAI0dd HLV.LSHALNI

PS6T $Z LSNANY TEAEDTE 518



#5-0°5-80 ZLNIEd ALVT § HOv¥d

Bojeasay ouoan)is
o0 SEIAARIRI] % priline] aand 0D
PURD IARg PITUR - “uday warg e

aW ‘NEETHIaY voMdmel 3 2map uodmsp) Jo SNy
00 FER'TIE'IS r "IN “SHOLIVALNCD JLLNYILY TY4LND TIYMY FCONEIT FIOLIEA
“adey Roaq

YA 'TRONYOH Lxmog sainborg
a5 959 &0 3 JONI V00 SETHLOYE QHOANY T TUY MY 991 “T'd'm 130 L1 "=d
AvEoAG X1 WIRLd @ BarLg oawd
¥A HIMOHTIHY Armoy quimg

51560668 z DN 'DNIAYY 7 WISNDD T-M quvMY FokEse] mouny

RIDATONd ALY LEHI LN

T

Fos1 ‘#2 ISNCNY JEREDGY S@TE

SOS 50112 1-7900
SO =P TT-1900
ve-ds-4d  vSYOOPG

I04S W01 -0£0-9900  SSEFOHIS

P-VI-OWd  SS9r0HPG

=

a1

SHOE 11




YA ‘ATILLNVHD
00088 6018 [4 QNI 00 HONES ONOT

AN ‘NdYd MEVHDIIOD

PEREG'TE1'TS £ ‘ONI "HdI4LS LNEDOY
VA "AROWHON
13°56r'9L68 E AL VEOJUCONT 'SHOLOYHINOGD YEAW

Lodrayd

qaYmY

quv¥myY

+5~55-R0 TTINTIL ALYA 9 30¥d

o3, TeIsapag
Aimegy g
vkeyd praydonds-mmosre.| (i

Qo5 Buppmpy “saRd LA e[ € AL
Hoyng ¢ QoSO
‘FopoN ‘raaN Wodwdn
‘woplme)y “aqeadrzg] jo w0
STOMI0T] E0OLNA,

120D IR A IR AL PO VIRS AL

dryrangy ooy ‘dsy "Burmmp soard Sjqrsid
Lonory aurpores

FOOTI0T SNOURA

(s20)7-S6-11
OISI'FIA-GO-5600  ¥HDLIONS WrS-91T 91

4f

ve-D5-Wd  ISTROHPE iseE  S1

Y-d-9 (SGLOHPS SUE »

¥661 “¥Z ISNONY THALDETH ST



po~dog-g QLN TIVA L FOVa

s8pig
EOOFINTaA PIncdizsy, I [eialy Jo Smymey
YA "WTOTHON BeL TPy voximey
DDOD0' 198 1 ‘DML HOS ¥ RIYOIIVS 3 Iodrad 1ewmy, ofpug spvoy sapdmvi B P6-O5-d  6S550HP 630E 61
g ey b
a0 TonyST sy Sunoe)d s <
1LY panOg “IAT SV 'IIR 'OPRID
Hjonozy xepmeg (180)5-$6+-HN
VA 'YNOYHA 99 "M 5 TH MTD oL {1aN) 2594
0E°1F1'SOL'TS H "ONI "0 "5049 F400H Lodraa 62 T "H N KSTD sweag §6b 10§ BLI-GL0-56F0  TVSHIOMG VHG-EBT 81
Pungi7 oZpuquapupy opi¥dn
TOPON Jo S {08197~
T pesa SSOE-p-OMT
VA 'THYIIVEIHD F P D U IS Mt ST IS malA 105 T TA-TZ1-4520
05°350'R5S L ON “¥A 40 "SYLNOD X1HAYS "ZSNYIL LoFrad WL "PALT AAA AV 'S URAT J9AC WY -1 NOSNETA-TZI-M00  EYIEIONS YRS-KHIT L)

SLO9r04d HLY.LSELNI

ps61 v LSNONY TTAEDEY A1



+6-025-80 QA LNI44 ALY A g 3ove

uday
syarnoys ‘Arpang Aeodg p a0 (sung
RIS 20 XA} WTH w0y Ry rRa

‘2'0 'NOLONIHS VM dnmay) coutpry
O0PRLOET'ZS 1 NOLLYMOMOO NOLLDNALSNOD Ha AW 1804 1033 ORI ENALITA 55¢ $6-YOO-HE  £SISOHPS e 2
¥
“1dzy Ao =
VA TRONYOH fionog rainboeg
£6°0vL'9ITE $ *INI 02 SYFHLIOYE QUOINY1 Loarm FUDI D AROLIEA % FS-DL-HE  ESELOHFE g0 127
QW ‘THOWLLTYE Surung g
DN 0D Aymegy reino]
00°091'05E% t ONLLOYYILINCO 7 ONILNIVd 03408 Loarad . ¥9-1 4240 W09 O ] -¥i-d  9SOLOHPG NOE OF

Sl '¥E LSOON Y TIRAISOTY SOOI



YA AN

POSRT ‘G648 T "DN] ‘NOILYAYDYH TYEHNAD
¥A "NOLLYLE XYIH1¥d

oL LiieTn s "ONT "DNILYAYDOXE i VH 1D0d
¥A "'DENAHONAT

0096 'TELS k4 DN CHSITDNE "3 M

»6-43-20 GALNIYL SE¥A

JTEV MY

TEVAY

(VY

& IOV

nnw
2ongEr] ‘spedg oy day 'mmg pug
oy wod 3o tao]
N 1en30lS * N A £5E°0 0L
"M RTINS TN TN EZID Wl us

sEustg ¢ 9avg dry “afvmmag ‘Surpeig
Ayemary Kejing
€50 "9 “WI "8 1A 1610 PL
[y
12450 2 DR “H1d T0] N 1A 99170 o g2l

wday g

Kooy xorsg
yoomrqedda] fu “1y SOl aad g A
BI1DFI0OHd AdVINTAL

P65E “¥Z 1SNDNY GIAEDTY sAd

05D TOT-Z1 1-IE50

mn-ni-dis
108D 9TA-S20-4Z10

#IAS' POOT-AZ0-L100

SHPIIOMG dhS-FI1

o
-
9eOIOMS  TPS-001

tHPOIONS  HiG-1O1

£

4



P6=d28-50 ITTLNINL TIY al F3ovd

udag ‘MAqug 3 Wamsouidey Teixing

Ayanen DORPYY
VA LSYTHINY g o]
00 HOO'SYSS 5 "ONI ‘FOVATES 'H CT¥YNOA IV MY yoooueywdey °g 13 1°0) "0 sogSny a0 g 1% JCRIS SOUE-950-1630  GVOSI0MS ViG-96T 9
‘aned dsw 3 oFvarulq ‘SUpen L)
¥A “ONOWHOR Loy oauuaRE €IDT-160-WND <
0B PLL'SLS z "ZE00 HISNOD THoWENYIT AV MV Py Wweged Wy 13 105N FOA-EFG-I0E0  IYVIRIONS YHe-IST  §
UE R NS I oang ‘dey teq ‘eprin ©or)9Te-4a
ey akmig W(oneTe-d1s
¥A ‘NOLNNVIS TEZ 914 W] "M T ZMTD oL »oad .
05 GLE"LI TS £ ONI 'SUIHIOYY ST10HOE vy 16T 91 W] 3 T LISD mokd oz TOSD'TIA-IS0-0Z00  LYOSI10PS YIE-03L  #

d

651 “FE 1EN0NY TEHATIOTY 5014



#6-323-20 THINTES A1Y¥A 11 30vd

(sredig
£, "ang) vopjj¥sT) 2ouag myEIpId
% (5 "m1d) £xpoagy 3¢ “aday “nuiadng

fymes) unapeor| L
YA DUNAESHONEE G wndlg £ "0y 1940 ITRITEY L4 105N 9Z1-£50- L0OD
O0'ELY LIS i "ONI “TLINND VINIOWIA Javav gy 5 BAPINED N L TINY 2240 § "Ny 6 IS 1R I-E50=5000  ZSSLEDMS s 6
ToR=2UOT PIS
Aoy aueg L4
YA 'NOAOMIEY T T QA w') el by
00'RIB'ICH £ "DNI ‘ST1YIDOSSY %@ SINOL 5 'Y JUY MY 1D ¥ 3 TN GLE'D W] 1 TEF'POPL-PRO-2S00  SVRIZOMS VIS-SIZ €

wopreys dey 3 Ae) ‘3000 ‘WD ‘PAH

Anoocy api)y
VA ‘A104ON 014 '3 "N TN R0 ‘oL CZT-L50-0681L
08°0S0'HITS z ONLOOSHYITIM AT QUVMY © OLL "9 "N TL9EE'Q ol & OOVI'S0A-T00-6T00  SYSETOMS YKE-650 L

S1OAIONd XdvinNTdd

4T "¢ LSNDNY CIAEYTE SOI8



5-d95-50 (I LI ALYC Z1 3Ovd

o Jopnong
YA 'TTDANYA Kymesy EIRELL)
05 TYE'FELS £ DNI 'YINISHIA-DYdY TEAVMY FEONEOT FOTA [rd PE-OZ-MS  ESOMOH M oL Z1
SuiSpop, S5pIRS —
YA ‘TTTIANYA furnn Losy oy
SLLES'DDIS 1 "ONI ‘VINIDHIA-DYAY QUVAY FUCTIECT ANOLIEA, oz ¥6-AZ-ME  LSSEOHMS R€OE 11
SmEpap 1pinogs b4
YA 'HIONYOH Ay Lrswolivaiy ¥
5L EER6ETS 1 ANYIROD HISNGO SHYQY TAVAY : . Mmoo SeolIRs *I P-OT-MS  SSIEOHPG LSO 01

Y561 V2 1SNONY TEAIETE sCE



w-025-80 AT LN ALY

YA "LSUTHINY
DN 00 NOLLOMELLSNOD SNIXTIA

YA "ONOWHOTY
DG "ANYINOD ONIAYA LSYNHILTHA

VA BTHATILNDD
200 ONIA YL HOTHA4NS

£1 30¥4

kA Jogaoy NowpoLL % sa[ld 190

TIvAx 3T 1] 19308 PalfRd “geoded
Kooy faadwrny

659 "oy U] "8 T 0D 0L

TaAVAY 669 "0 1] 'S VN 05" YoM

1P “L°§ 1S SIBHNSRY JSpnogs
e ik (15 g swdmer) wpwi3ang
Anmoo prey oy
Ay Xoprweddy ol
0691 9 wWolgd
-0l "NE
aNY
OIEf1 "9 oL
W] AL PROWNY WB0d

qaIvMY =05l g

Tuylipap, Iapmnogs
Kromosy aomboeg

FIORFI] MOl
S153r0Nd AdYIDId

TAvAY

661 P2 15N00Y TIARDEE say

& F-HE-HTS  OSEWHMS 908 &1
=
=

051

¥

ot F-OT0-US  9SZOOHME WE P

Ll

L

661 w-I-L  6SHOHYE ot £l




re-2o5-20 QIINMS 2LV ¥l O¥d

1oSpap, 1opinong Jo mouony
LwnoD MWpugyooy
YA 'DUOHEHINAT 'S €99 ang ‘ol
LRTOT' LIS 4 DN ‘SNOS % HOITTIWAL ‘A MIAHYH TIY MY "M ZSL WY mag 108 76-8-M5  OSOLDHYG 908 &t

12305 of¥}]0d 3 ‘sp20] o “doy adojg

Aemog) parapg 930ng a
WD epeyng -
YA TTHAWHEYA son0 "ig Jo Pl H e "3 .00L xoxddy ol
00°SLL'ONS - DN "SHOLOYALNOD SLLY A QIvMY RRAUD UL I3A0 I 0 pug Y Comg 1 Po£-UT15  1SSLO0HY6 SLO0E L1
09F "S1Y JO 30T PATISTT
o a0y 'dey s aang B Lepraag
KomoDy HppLRTI]
YA ‘CRNASHELA Z9 "0l H TN EET 0L
STRLI'9EY 1 ‘DM 0D DMIAYA NOS ¥ LHOHS 'd '8 IV MY - STS Y H TW RL'D oy -1 4 K-SI0-Wd  YSTLOHYG ToE 91

#5651 ¥ LSODNY TAAETY £a19



P6~d35-90 QLN TLYT §1 AD¥a

S[EUdIS 1 aand Ay ‘adwuierd ‘Impun

Amen xep1ed
[ Ky werLa
WDSET "I K ] S A RLATD Ta)L
D0 ‘NOLDNIHSYM (LM DOWIA BIDT-571-dIS

05 LOZ LTS £ HOLLVYOJYOOD NOLLINYLISNOD SIAW Ly0d 1odrmd TASEZ O N T S HA LBT'T twodd I ISH'SIA-6Z0-1000  OVSEIONS YP6-S61 1

DI ¥ NGV Appop ¥ "Imiadng sorday <

VA "LNVSHVA Kmmog [y -
00065 LORS g DM 'SE¥QLIVEINGO [P f 1oar3d 42 M San0 O g o IS EFOI-E30-0800  IVESIOMS YPS-(6t O

“S[An ¥ spvudig “oang ~dsy ‘o ‘epug

Ay spemry
YA "TAONWOA "AY YWURATH 0 TIR0S S TN ST00 0] {ROT-LE-d1S
SO GLE'PIA'SS £ “OMI 'SAVMHOIH HONYYEY 133134 (159 “ad) 7 ory "W ‘T TST'D g 6T TO5D'6TI-T00-6T09  PYISIDMS Ves-181 &1
SLOIIONd AMVINTYd

FE6I P2 1SNDNY (TIAIRDE $a1a



¥5-495-80 LN ALY

91 BOVd
NIIVE) § PP #0I
neng sofepy Jo mo-gva)y “rowsay ‘KiRg )
YA ‘TAVIIYSIHD gy wp, @ Iywadrog jo KNl 8s
05°600'0R% T DM '¥A 40 "0D AMENMIN FHL I03rT4 TUOIESGT FOLEA ‘v P-A5-0  SSE0HM E90F
.oy [a0g
1§ AepaAD ¥ 3oy “nesedng ug
AwmoD Xeppeg o
YA ‘TIONYOH SECT 60y I =
0T 0596118 z *OMI 00 SYTHIONE QUOANY] 1oarad QAL - AXIINEA 1E Oy 1IRG J7A0 I 74 STGE-GT0-BI00  KSISOH G 50 &%
Buuwy sanday 7 sdv) sag “aby
VA 'BANEHOINKT Armody oy, Sy
00058 01ZY v "ONI ‘HSTIONA 'O ‘M Rbecic )i tanry faymnuey J3A0 GOF MY "T'E'T 90 2E o TOYS"006T-050—09E0  PLIMGDMS

T T

S1D970dd AHVINIEd

P51 YT LSO Y WEAEIOTS sa19



¥6-455-20 CLIKFA 1Y QT Ll 30v4

‘anng “L'S day @ mug tapeip
Aymmos Amg
YA "SIMOHTIHD pog prag oL
00" P55 'SLES £ ANYINOD HOLLINYISNOD a¥® a TIVvMY s69 a0 fwoid 2o I0SH'STA-980-¥990  LYZLIDPS WS-ZLT [
§15Ar0Hd X8YAHODE5

Supdeospur]
3 "$p1om e *ig euisspag
sxourey Jo Ao (191)82k5-418 o
VA ‘TIONVOL 121022 DISIFUOT I IOUSY [OH 0L SI96 -
98°081'928'5S r “ONI 'SAYMHDIE HONVHE qQuUYAY a3niep Funjieg 4 J2mo], UOTA WAL IW0LT ‘ISOIA-BZI-DOON  SYOSIOPG VE-061 T

(D252 WIDHNOJTY NP “TIUa])
¥A "HOVEE VINIONIA YIoHoN Jo 41D
LY BOL901S 4 *£40D LISNOD ¥V1S HIYON qavmy “aAY S3pLIGEING P "PA[E [FUIHE WM ¥ LWOSH'S01-221-P550  EATHIOMS Ave-I¥1 T
RIDATONd NYEHN

PSET 'FT ISOONY WHARDTY SAd



P6-495-30 (TLINTUd T1Va 11 TJo¥d

“aneg “L'S "dsy @ wesg 'opuip

Kjancs prRoocn)
YA 'GNOWHDE £€9 V0] "N TN UETT 4

0L TS ¥ N YINISHIA-OY Y TIVMY €59 'Y W Jmel e WER P d~LE0-LI90  TYIRCH Wis-100 ¥

“anrg "1§ “dsy  “ng Wei] “pun

Aumop) paEpaqumny {ronFo-5049" =
YA ‘AONNTXDOK “¥D SPIOATY "M I 5500 SOL <19 A
97000 "6LTS £ OO TTAT M d AV MY ‘5 SpIouAsy “F I 650D Twodd 99 ‘HEWSET-PTO-9T90  EYOOZ0M6 VHDOL £

oard L5y ¥ wwq 'wwo

fyonogy [amazel
¥A TISVING EF0 01 TW 170 0L
05" LEEPILE g 00 7 THA,0 NI aavmy . 0sp e ey 59 TSN LPP=T50-SE00  LVORIGHG VPGSRl L
SIOATONd LA YONGOES

¥ET *¥2 LSO DNV WIAGEDTE SAIE



r6—d25-90 QALLNTHL A1V 61 30Vd

“ang iy aeg
WUONG 3 JAMND 3 QI Wil F "NRU0SY
YA 'NOSNIHLELLS £mnog youspary
528199618 4 "DHI 'S3O¥1 AT TIONA aqgvmv LS9 7R " 959 TO05-PE0-5690  $S9DORYS S00E L

INLTPIIAL F FFAPET LT/ I ‘9003
JO -y S)qnog sapng adig vy sawpday

Anmery sainbnz,] ) w0
YA MEOONOD any ymog oL ~
O0'500'EC1S 9 ‘DN 00 NOLLINYLSNOD HOIFTANG A Y BLL O H I SETD bl L 10US 'OTEF-OEO-8EL0  §5286006 w9

{1 71y AsmydiH pooargong
7 (968 914 ‘P tempsng Jo 1 "N Sacsdmy
Qo0 Xepy
01 "NOLOKIHS Y M 1790 "M TR Y0 0l
00 KL FEIS 7 NOLLYEODNOD NOLONAISNGD ¥TAW 110 TUY MY . _ N mard Lo 105 SIE-600-9€80  SNIZLOES W s
1031044 AAVANOTIS

¥66l '¥Z LSODN Y URAEDTE SUE



-dog-30 GTLNIIS S1¥a w® govd

TmEsplon] % aBvaes
18 183§ "1AC ¥ FWUS ‘an0D Fevg SEy
Honosy wosreN
YA TTHASTIH pog prag 0L
TL 009'65C5 13 NI 00 THISNCO d ¥ I qIvmy 181 ' ‘N Do €59 T0SN'ZEd-Z00-CE50  9SPSOHMS pE0E  O1

2y “neqng %@ “nasing 'ARpoA0 1990 HH

fyomogy Jassmy 9 . +
YA 'ATYaEs0d 918 ":1Y ¥ 2 10ES ETE9-ER0-PI90 =
06'050'547% £ HOLLYOJEOD 00370 AV MY Ara]INg MIRN J9A0 "3 31D SOUNQ 340 IR 519 SDQUS EFIF-ER0-5190  OSEROHMS £HE 6
- LE uvdsy
F 9IS Jop s ‘aBrmmg 'SumqoeMt,
Ko S3prarsey
YA 'HOLNNYIS 69 ' "N TN 6¥'0 101
LTT6R'TYS [ "ONI 'SNOS ¥ 0T Td NOLAYTD *d qavay : 6§65 "1 "melg 00 TSN'GId~I80-00L0  SSOEOHPE 9E B

BLOArous A4 vaNDOHS

1 B ALK AR L A A

b1 'y LENONY TENIOTY 5qQ19



VA 'MIISIHD

00'688" 295 4 "ON] ""SDdd HITMSOOHS
VA ‘SLHOIFH NOSIOvIX

SPPLTTEDS Z *ONI ‘DNIL¥AYDXA SO YH "M 0
YA 'OUNTHONAT

08"0LT' 6928 ] 'ONI *SNOS ¥ NOLTTIINAL ‘A NIAEYIR

#-075-30 QILNTEd SLVa

THVY MY

Javmy

AV MY

1z 30vd

rodid QY EEX6F A Aid quy asspdagpacway
Aoz plotHIy

o1 "N 'S HAAT'D el

01 "9 S "IN LET0 JO0sg

p1a % ‘urel Supean

L1omoo) roueanty
6Z9 Wy el
&E9 4 5 T ST o]

e it et
825 AJqu0g P TR ‘saina) serg IEdY
Arnosy mragury
09 304 0] " S WA ZST el
POR Y W] 'S mou
SIJ3I04d A4VANOOaS

Teg

159

¥y

QO0S-0L0-T€50  SSODOHPS oot £l

s ]

i
POSN'OPd-ZEO~TE90 TSESOHPG 6ot T
IDSN'6OJ-500-¥Z90  SSESO0HYS 31 S 1

$551 "¥2 LSNDNY OIAEICY SME



F5-425-10 (ELLNINA A1¥a w dovd

Aepaagy 13 3 udey g

fpmony TH0ORCY
VA TEAONVON (1 ay
oL'PLs 018 £ ONI 0D SYTHIONA GYOINYT Lo3araa ol ‘1Y 05'0) 1} "1y L3a0 €9 TN 1, LOUS'0RZ9-0R0-5¥00  QNBLLOPE Lz 9l
ey
P IPUID ‘12 Fqroy] ¥ JWL ‘seg EEY
&jomoyy pratpsaag)
¥A "ANOWHOTE 09F "1 NI PO el
53'RRS OIS 4 ON] VIMIDMIA-OYLY  THVY MY RS "N (wosg SaL 105H"Shd-OT0-S620  TSCROH S £R0f I
-
<H
TN P R AR Cepen
Kpenasy oy
ZOLL 91 M BN MO SOL
8oL -y mang
- ILL
any
§0L a1t o) IiL
YA ‘TTIASTIH £0L "3% "N "IN 1670 Jmoag ¥ TOSN'L6d=LI0-(LLD
$5L50°YSTS r DN 'SNOS ® TIIMOED 4 H @Y MY = #hL ol (A 'TOSN'ZOd-LI0-PPLD  BSLLOH MG Lee M

SLOATCHd AYVINDOES

PSET ‘¥ LSODNY THARDTE SO



+6-425-30 QALNIUI ALYQ £ I0Vd

do[ -a00]) “dsy reg
ARy ‘1unpy % G ‘slewusg pm

(enideq o wany)
Kumerdy uvg ooy
ARG IET
LOET "9TH Yeag
- 5021 "oy
auy
LEL 9 0L [+ )
YA STUASTHIH ‘IS lepay ok k4 TOEN T9Z=-00T~607 1
05" L56 WS r "ONI 'a71d 123Fd - LOET " Log1 SIS 19T 90E-L0ET  LSI190HMS 190E 61

fapaag 3 wday g E
Aonesy Wellw 22Uy ~
YA "HOSIAYH Otz "o
0101698 6 DM ‘SININLSIANT MTTA HIATL TAY MY woad "IN £0°0) DY [Ing AT 19a0 Ig S00Z I04S'9FT10-DL0-S00  SSLSOHM 1508 &I
wIMAED
. 109 -S4 A Sowpay ¥ “ng N aaomay
YA 'HOSNIRJLLS Aomay nauwA
O5'8I5'TNIS [ DN SNOS 7 NITINVHES ' 71 MAVMY 069 ‘914 '3 "N 281 "mnY mofjo} Lmug I2a0 (11 G009~EE0-E190  LSIMOHPG e Ll

S10a104d A4VAN0O3S

#6561 ¥ LSNIDNY TEAIZOTY 514



#5-228-20 OF INTHd TIVQ ¥ 2OV

(o L1} B
TN 'THoMILTYE prors Ruptaqivom, ‘BT e 3 andang 001N 'ZD1-556-00dd
DML 100 A Yioymg SO09KE 101506004 d
00'00¥ 9858 1 DONILOYUINOGD ¥ DNILNIYE HordIdns TAV MY foanvaor] molisy LY 09N 101-§96-560d  $D6EI0EE DE6-SET I
SLoAM0Yd sNCANY T 1308
sy
sqng § nsxdng Anusag yeag 8pug >
¥A 'NONVHTT £y maong <t
00°R1L 888 ¥ ONI 'HITHINOD 1o3ar3d €59 "R T IF YU Xoay 1ono ug 9 TOUS DROS-E10-9900  ZSPIOHFS KOt 12

do, "oy pa esanog ssey dey

Kooy ywpney
YA 'SLITNoM ¥ TeTTRad TH0g LOES-520-5P50
05" LSL'TIES I NOILLYIOd40 1IN0 Lodrau ‘S "UA FU0 Spd 90 amdod ‘N ‘I ET'D 5K P0LE-6T0-5¥90  TSYUHFS 905 O
SI1O3M044 AdvANCOEs

61 L LENON Y wAdDTE S



6=3o5-50 CILMIL 21V $T FOVd

‘udy sdofg 3 samdzy upong
YA ‘TTTIASALLOTIVHD TATSY] WEvg
STTOY'LBYS ) TN OOV v v FIORENT R0LINA Jup Pe-YI-dD  9LIFEOHG TREL [ 4

"oy 2dols g "aaupday [FRIpAMD 4v.
¥A TTHASILLOTIYHD AL e
ETP'LL6S 1 "OMI '0DAYIK TAVMY WUCHEO] TROHEA A P-Z-8D  LIOEEDWS 083z €
ang
O ‘HIOWILTVE g aeday eng PR wied ¥ wvdosd
oM 0,00 oZpuqyeoy ¥ girg Aoy
000079088 £ 00 ONLIDVEINCO 7 ONLLNIV HOTHAANS TIVMY TUORY] ENOUFA A £6-08-d  SLIMONS mz 2

SIEIOUd SNOEANY T LIS

Y661 %2 1SNIONY aaardISd SAId



re-d28-80 GTLNIML TLVA 5¢ JOvd

Faumanng [915 Py medsy

HO'FTIATTEADT WISH] pOoTITY
00°§L8° 19818 [4 *ONI ‘NOTIOD TIVMY WUGINSOT 100U kLY Po-r-d  EL6SEDM [ 37~
S[MPSYE 1AMNEY 3§ QIND "YjImIplg N
YA NOUN4IH Lwmo7) wopRe] =
ST IYG'B6ZS 5 GNL 'O NOLLINYISNOD HNHINY qIvmyY Lhlo g LY awp PO-VEC-COE  ZLIDSOMS 10~ 2

. g odols @ averl puprID
YA THONVYOH 1PUEI] meg
LIRS T "OMI 'FXONYOY 40 LYY qUvNo qUY MY NI thopny, ep re-di-40  SLISSOMS [4 172

#6561 ¥z 1SNONY THEARDTS Sa1d



¥6-d95-50 QALLMTSd ALVA LT 39v¥d

IUFATT [[LIPIND
.00 TEany P fY AN
YA 'ONOWHDHM "OATIY “PAIREIID A SN
0O°STL'LETS A oM ‘331§ 1 @AY MY REOYH] SROLIKA LY
npumdwld [RUplng
YA "ANOWHOM Aeney xupre
00'C0L'SZ9S [4 ONI ‘3315 1 qEv MY SUDIR20] SHONEA A
speoy
NG PITH AIVpUOSIg - IOUSY P I
VA ‘SYSSYNYW Aoy xupiteg
Qb '966"LE98 £ DN “VINIDRIAOYIY VY | monEoe] sRoLlus LY

PESI ¥E ISNDNY EAEITYE SEq

H-Qr-WD  ISTMHMS

P-1¥-40D  95GE0HYS

P6-T¥-2W  ISFICHPG

908 01

2 4 aa

[

noE 3



$6-45-30 TELNDIS ALV %7 IOVL

SN P UG B GIND Jo 1y

YA ‘ONOWHOIE Aimozy JercTuy
o' 6R9'LI8 z "OMI “YINIDHMIA-D¥AY qTavAAY FOILENr] SROHE RN PE-VP-D08  ZSSSOHYS 8508 €I
YA ‘EAVHdVYSIHD ‘tog pramaoepdsy P CER IUpmn m
‘2N 13upq Aingrypuspang »
0DELTSRS T YA O SUINOD LITAVS dSNVIL TIV MY SDOTIRICT EMONKA LI FEI-1VO-HIND  ESLSOHPS Fiv
sdurpey
‘wavd ¥ HIAL % 9EBUTP LY 9avg 14 TVLD)
g oddy gopsup w3upyely “eaed o ‘prig
2H 'WYHdna 13UH1(] pPUOTIRTH
O ZR6" LTS z 00 YHOYOA AV MY VU] IO A PE-OF=Hd  LSESOHFE 508 1L

o ............WEOMmuE%._NUEz

661 2 1SNONY TTAHDTS SAE



p6-455-80 QI LN TLVT 62 A0V

TDO[IRIOINY BNIN0 3§ QIR AWASHS IR

YA ‘SYSSYNVIH Awnen wn [y, sampg
9Z'869°755% 1 "ONI YIMIONIA-DYdY qAVAY avonE 10dy Ao siva EUN PE-V9L-dd  ESELOHMS  RL0F 91
BN “aamd “UoTy jwaray m
NW " AT TIDIH ¥auIsla Joyng -
OLBEL'E98Y H "IN *DNLLOYEINGS ASUHOd quvmY $U0{I¥DOT] Mot e Pe-VE-ISH  SSTLOH®S  ILoE ST

Twatiatsdmy g
‘20 "NOLONIHSYM Apmasy yepime
5" IELOS z ONT 0D WISNOS A RO gavmy ADOANSC] Sy EL7 F-IY-IIO  IBL0HME L5081

#5661 P2 LSAONY wmmE=0Ty S9



+6-d35-80 @ELNTES ALVD 0f Towd

] P oavd Cdey ‘opeg Span

£unesy anopnor]
YA 'AVENT 159 "4 o]
020051058 £ "ONI 'NOLLYAVIXT 1VSINED Logray 99 Ny Wiy B$O LEN'ZEd-E50-R550  OVOTIONG We6-0Z1 ¢
sytatnannboy
(T 920 300 Py
WP 3 taad “dsy usq 'opmi
£pmozy wwpney ”m
YA 'SLLANNT TAVMY 46921 oL h
06 ¥ELLENS £ NOLLYEOJH0D TIND ANIDSTE 9% 1Y Twesg B55 105H'T54-€50-3690  DYOZIONS Wrs-0z1 1
§L810dd AdvaNGIas
FEET §L AV QIAIIOTE 5Ai8
- SI3pMOUE gy
SO 3 Sy FpHpRey vdwipsy B TR
0,00 pivmp soupg
YA 'NAMTTO T pOpsqmnsy “rong By
O ZZF 6P r ONT "RLSNOD NOSHYE Loarad : . TDORIDOT MOUTA

ea P-f0 ESTECHIS Tkos 21

SLOAI0Nd SNOINY TSI

P6SE M2 LSNON Y WESTd SaId



18-t QLN ALV I FDVvd

BE°STE'SZS EI$ D) poroafoy 07 ¥ T1TYT LTR'OVS ) pepremy s199f01d g9 P10,
OE'ZTY'sp IS B panoolad 1 % L5 eLb'RL0°01S B popremy $120f0s4 sncaugyjoasny 9]
071605268 ) pa1olay 9 ¢ v1°£26'c8E"C8 1) popreay s1%albif Arepuodas g1

SC6ET'TEr'ss ) paparmy foafosd woqi) £

ST'LbbT16'98 B porsoling ¢ % £ €0p'265'98 B papresy syoofosg Kmund g1
€L POTRES'SS T} parsalay £ ¥ €1 860" SEC'STS ) papEmy 2100(014 ;misN <1

HO NTVMEON

RS S0 ] ONI *NOLLOAY ISNOD XESTTO0
YA ‘THYAIVEIHD

an

00°C05" 1514 £ YA 10 SEIHOD AL9dVS ‘dSNVHL

$661 ‘vz 380Ny panisoay spig

wpag
%7 Wig £[ddy o1 pramdinbey o toqey
120181q oy
AV MY kainoy Arewirg soeq ¥ awp

I55T0Ud SOINY TTA051R

rulis i30S fiewe ¥ yaung
fypraery samboe,y

QUVAY Fpeay sYeand T AIBIS ShouEs A

T B ————— P ————
A2AT0Nd SNOTNY TIADSIN

61 1 LENONY TAAIEIITH Sa

AT P LEAONY OAAEDDE QIR

0]
[1F]

-
DU-596T~q:21

Qg-8r-g41




re=dg-E1 THININA ZLYA £ Iovd

P, 79 Juatiasupday rasdng g

YA ‘DENAGHINKT Awma) pox
O 6EL"TLSE £ "ONI "HSITTONE 2 A 103rayd 0 Fusad) 1a0 g [4]
1581004 ARVININd

“sarg dsy 3 sBrueag
“BIPRIL) P TIURTIIALIDD BTG

Ajonoo jjamaze]
VA 'TTVadsod 91°9Y ‘N ‘UM 885’0 oL
SLE0R'SOL'TS L ‘dd0D 003710 qaEvmyY SE 1Y 5 N 2080 ] g

10310dd A4 YANDO3S

v&5E "$ LSIHDI 12034 sma

4 ff

1059 [01-660-ZE00  LYORZDMS  WPE-DEL

LEFLOEL-TS0-1190  SVSIZOPE  WHS-SIZ

4



9-15-94

Moved by Mr. Waldman, seconded by Mr. White, that

WHEREAS, in accordance with its needs and
schedules for implementing its program objectives, the
Department has determined that in order to perform the
necessary activities to meet those objectives for
reviewing and checking proposed construction plans on
all systems for constructability and to ensure
compliance with the Departments Road and Bridge
Standards and all other policies, procedures and
directives applicable to this effort for Construction
Plan Review Statewide Contract, it is necessary to
supplement its staff; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Department Policy
and State Procurement procedures a firm proposal has
been received from Rust Envircnment & Infrastructure,
Inc. for said services, and

WHEREAS, careful review and consideration has
been made of the scope of work and services required and
just compensation has been established for these
services and is set forth in the Memorandum of
Agreement.

NOW, THEREFCRE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board
authorize the execution of the Agreement with the firm
of Rust Environmment & Infrastructure, Inc., which
astablishes a total compensation of $2,000,000.00 for
services, expenses, and net fee.

Mction carried.

Lx 2

Moved by Mr. Waldman, seconded by Mr. White, that

WHEREAS, in accordance with its needs and
schedules for implementing its program objectives, the
Department has determined that in order to perform the
necessary activities to meet those objectives for
professional engineering services for the establishment
of a corridor location, preparation of functional
preliminary plans, and the preparation of a complete
environmental analysis and document for U.S. Route 58
from the Town of Hillsville to the Town of Stuart for
project: 6058-962-E02, PE-100, located in the counties
of Carroll, Floyd and Patrick, it is necessary to
supplement its staff; and



9-15-94

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Department Policy
and State Procurement procedures a firm proposal has
been received from Deleuw Cather and Company of
Virginia; and

WHEREAS, careful review and consideration has
been made of the scope of work and services required and
just compensation has been established for these
services and is set forth in the Memorandum of
Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board
authorizes the execution of the Agreement with the firm
of DeLeuw Cather and Company of Virginia, which
establishes a compensation of 53,124,534.00 for services
and expenses, plus a net fee of $96,040.00, making the
maximum total compensation not to exceed $3,220,574.00

Motion carried.

* kR

Moved by Mr. Waldman, seconded by Mr. White, that

WHEREAS, the Department currently has a
Memorandum of Agreement with the firm of David Volkert
and Associates, Inc., and it has been determined that a
change in the scope of services has been revised because
the retaining wall, bridge design and geotechnical
services increased by 30% over the original estimate as
a result of efforts to decrease right of way damages. A
more detailed maintenance of traffic and sequence of
construction is needed because of additional
construction required te releccate Columbus Street and to
canstruct the collector-distributor roadway on I-264.
Traffic forecasts at the Effingham Street/I-264
interchange were required for access approval; and

WHEREAS, after careful review of the additional
services required, a firm proposal has been received and
just compensation for these additional services has been
established and i=s outlined in this Supplemental
Agreement No. 2.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board
authorize the execution of this Supplemental Agreement
and it shall become a part of the Original Agreement
which currently has a maximum compensation of
$5,845,732.41.



9-15-94

This Supplemental Agreement No. 2 is in the
amount of $1,213,070.55 for services and expenses, plus
a net fee of $50,280.47, making the total for this
supplement $1,263,351.02. The total maximum
compensation of the agreement, including this and all
prior supplements is now $7,109,083.43.

Motion carried.

& k%

Moved by Mr. Waldman, seconded by Mr. White, that

WHEREAS, the Department currently has a
Memorandum of Agreement with the firm of Kimley-Horn &
Associates, Inc., and it has been determined that a
change in the scope of services is necessary to relocate
mainline lanes, relocate ramps and loops, add
collector-distributor roads, revise bridge design over
Norfolk Southern railroad and the inclusion of auxiliary
lanesg, for Projects: 0064-134-104, PE-102, 0064-131-109,
PE-101, 0064-131-111, PE-10l1; and

WHEREAS, after careful review of the additional
gservices required, a firm proposal has been received and
just compensation for these additional services has been
established and is outlined in this Supplemental
Agreement No. 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board
autherizes the execution of this Supplemental Agreement
and it shall hecome a part of the Original Agreement,
which currently has a maximum compensation of
$2,746,168.00.

This Supplemental Agreement No. 1 is in the
amount of $714,038.00 for services and expenses, plus a
net fee of $58,312.00, making the total for this
supplement $772,350.00. The total maximum compensation
of the agreement including all supplements is now
$3,518,51B.00,

Motion carried.

& ek



9-15-94

Moved by Mr. Rich, seconded by Mr. Newcomb, that
action on the consultant agreement for Route 81,
Botetourt and Montgomery Counties (Supplemental
Agreement # 6 for revision in scope of services) with
Austin Brockenbrough and Associates be deferred until
the October meeting.

Motion carried. Messrs. Waldman and White,
Mrs. Brooks and Dr. Thomas and voted no.

k& k

Moved by Mr. Waldman, seconded by Mr. White, that

WHEREAS, the Department currently has a
Memorandum of Agreement with the firm of Bengtson,
DeBell & Elkin, Ltd., and it has been determined that a
change in the scope of services is necessary to raise
the grade on LaSalle Avenue to achieve proper clearance
over Mercury Boulevard, to plot additional survey data
for the stormwater management ponds, revise maintenance
of traffic plans, typiecal sections, and to request
additional boring locations for project 0258-114-109,
PE-101; and

WHEREAS, after careful review of the additional
services required, a firm proposal has been received and
just compensation for these additional services has been
established and is outlined in this Supplemental
Agreement No. 5.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board
authorizes the execution of this Supplemental Agreement
and it shall become a part of the Original Agreement and
Supplemental Agreements Ne. 1, 2, 3 and 4, which
currently have a maximum compensation of $999,326.42,

This Supplemental Agreement No. § is in the
amount of $92,012.84 for services and expenses, plus a
net fee of $10,671.05, making the total for this
supplement $102,683.8%9. The total maximum conmpensation
of the agreement, including all supplements is now
$1,102,010.31.

Motion carried.

* &k



9=-15-94

Moved by Mr. Waldman, seconded by Mr. White, that

WHEREAS, in accordance with its needs and
schedules for implementing its program obkjectives, the
Department has determined that in order to perform the
necessary activities to meet those objectives for
providing complete survey, right of way and construction
plans for Projects: 0262-007-101, PE-103 and
0262=-007-101, PE-104, located in Augusta County, it is
necessary to supplement its staff; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Department Policy
and State Procurement procedures a firm proposal has
been received from Bmerican Engineers for said services;
and

WHEREAS, careful review and consideration has
been made of the scope of work and services required and
just compensation has been established for these
services and is set forth in the Memorandum of
Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board
authorize the execution of the Agreement with the firm
of American Engineers, which establishes a compensation
of $1,453,892.72 for services and expenses plus a net
fee of $109,568.39 making the maximum total compensation
not to exceed $1,563,461.11.

Motion carried.

*kk

Moved by Mr. Waldman, seconded by Mr. White, that

WHEREAS, in accordance with its needs and
schedules for implementing its program objectives, the
Department has determined that in order to perform the
necessary activities to meet those objectives for
complete survey, right of way and construction plans,
for project: 6450-015-F04, PE-106 lecated in Campbell
County, it is necessary to supplement its staff; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Department Policy
and State Procurement procedures a firm proposal has
been received from Langley and McDeonald, P. C. for said
services; and



9-15-94

WHEREAS, careful review and consideration has
been made of the scope of work and services reguired and
just compensation has been established for these
services and is set forth in the Memorandum of
Agreement.

NOW, THEREFCRE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board
authorize the execution of the Agreement with the firm
of Langley and McDonald, P. €., which establishes a
compensation of $982,821.00 for services and expenses
plus a net fee of $77,024.00 making the maximum total
compensation not to exceed %$1,059,B45.00.

Motion carried.

k¥

Moved by Mr=. Brooks, seconded by Mr. White, that
action on the consultant agreement for Project U000-127-
122,0501 and U000-127-123,C501 (Supplemental Agreement
#4 to provide inspection and support services for
Richmond CBD Signal System) with Frederic R. Harris,
Inc. be deferred.

Motion carried.

& de k

Moved by Mr. Roudabush, seconded by Mr. Myers,
that

WHEREAS, in accordance with the statutes ¢f the
Commonwealth of Virginia and policies of the
Commonwealth Transportation Board, a Location Public
Hearing was held in the Charlottesville High School,
Charlottesville, Virginia, on April 26, 1994, between
4:00 P.M. and 8:00 P.M. for the purpcse of considering
the proposed location of McIntire Road Extension from
Route 250 Bypass to Southern Railroad and Ric Road
(Route 631) in the City of Charlottesville and Albemarle
County, State Projects U0G0-104-V02, PE-101 and
0631-002-128, C-502; Federal Project M-5104 (108); and

WHEREAS, proper notice was given in advance, and
all those present were given a full epportunity teo
express their copinions and recommendations for or
against the proposed project as presented, and their
statements being duly recocrded; and

10



9=-15-54

WHEREAS, the economic, social, and environmental
effects of the proposed project have been examined and
given proper consideration, and this evidence, along
with all other, has been carefully reviewed; and

WHEREAS, location approval and limited access
designation was granted by the State Highway and
Transportation Commission on December 13, 1979; and

WHEREAS, as a result of changes in the project
scope and changes in environmental requlations, a
re-evalutaion of the environmental document and
consideration of additional corridors for the project
was necessary; and

WHEREAS, as a result of the re-evaluation of the
environmental document and development of additional
corridors, a Location Public Hearing was conducted on
April 26, 19294; and

WHEREAS, the project differed from that approved
by the State Highway and Transportation Commission on
December 13, 1979.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the location
and designation as a limited access facility as approved
on December 13, 1979, be rescinded.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the location of this
project be approved for the Corridor A alignment in
accordance with the plan as proposed and presented at
the said Location Public Hearing on April 26, 1994.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the portion of
McIntire Road from the Route 250 Bypass to the end of
the project at Rio Road, Route 631, be designated as a
Limited Access facility in accordance with Article 4,
Chapter 1, Title 33.1-57 of the Code of Virginia as
amended and in accordance with the policies of the
Commonwealth Transportation Board.

Motion carried.

% e ke

11



9-15-94

Moved by Mr. Barton, seconded by Mr. White, that

WHEREAS, in accordance with the statutes of the
Commonwealth of Virginia and policies of the
Commonwealth Transportation Board, a Combined Location
and Design Public Hearing was held in the Virginia
Department of Transportation's Bristel District office
at 870 Bonham Road in Bristol, Virginia, on August 11,
1994, between 4:00 p.m. and 7:00 p.m. for the purpose of
considering the proposed location and major design
features of 0Old Airport Road from Interstate 81 to
Route 11 (including intersection improvements) in the
City of Bristol, State Project U000-102-YV07, PE-101,
RW-201, C=-501, B=609; Federal Project STP-5102 ( ); and
Relocated Stageccach Road from the intersection of
existing Hassan Heights Road and 0ld Airport Road to
0.15 mile northeast of the intersection of existing
Stagecoach Road and 0ld Airport Road in the City of
Bristel, State Project U000-102-105, PE-101, RW-201,
C-501; and

WHEREAS, proper notice was given in advance, and
all those present were given a full copportunity to
express their opinions and recommendations for or
againat the proposed project as presented, and their
statements being duly recorded; and

WHEREAS, the economic, social, and environmental
effects of the proposed project have been examined and
given proper consideration, and this evidence, along
with all other, has been carefully reviewed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the location
and major design features of this project be approved in
accordance with the plan as proposed and presented at
the said Location and Design Public Hearing by the
Department's Engineers, with consideration to modify the
businesses' entrances in the final design phase.

Motion carried.

* ek

12



9-15-94

Moved by Mr. Barton, seconded by Mr. White, that

WHEREAS, in accordance with the statutes of the
Commonwealth of Virginia and policies of the
Commonwealth Transportation Board, a Combined Location
and Design Public Hearing was held in the Manassas Park
Senior High School, Manassas, Virginia, on May 19, 1994,
between 4:00 P.M. and 8:00 P.M. for the purpose of
considering the proposed location and major design
features of Route 28, Centreville Road, from 0.166 mile
south of the South Corporate Limits of Manassas Park to
0.097 mile nerth of the North Corporate Limits of
Manassas Park in the City of Manaseas Park and Prince
William County, State Project 0028-076-V11, PE-101,
RW-201, C-501; Federal Project STP-107-1 ( } and
0028-152-F01, PE-101, RW-201, C-501; Federal Project
STP-5401 ( ); and

WHEREAS, proper notice was given in advance, and
all those present were given a full opportunity to
express their opinions and recommendations for or
against the proposed project as presented, and their
statements being duly recorded; and

WHEREAS, the economic, social, and environmental
effects of the proposed project have been examined and
given proper consideration, and this evidence, along
with all other, has been carefully reviewed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the location
and major design features of this project be approved in
accordance with the plan as proposed and presented at
the said Location and Design Public Hearing by the
Department's Engineers.

Motion carried.

* kR

Moved by Mr. Barton, seconded by Mr. White, that

WHEREAS, in accordance with the statutes of the
Commonwealth of Virginia and policies of the
Commonwealth Transportation Board, a Combined Location
and Design Public Hearing was held in the Washington
District Elementary School in Westmoreland County,
Virginia, on June 8, 1994, between 4:00 P.M. and
7:00 P.M. for the purpose of considering the proposed

13



9-15-94

location and major design features of Route 205 from
0.10 mile north of Route &38 to 0.50 mile north of Route
628, in Oakgrove, Virginia, State Project 0205-096-V06,
PE-101, RW-201, C¢-501; Federal Project HES=-104-1 (107);
and

WHEREAS, proper notice was given in advance, and
all those present were given a full opportunity to
express their opinions and recommendations for or
against the proposed project as presented, and their
statements being duly recorded; and

WHEREAS, the economic, soclal, and environmental
effects of the proposed project have been examined and
given proper consideration, and this evidence, along
with all other, has been carefully reviewed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the location
and major design features of this project be approved in
accordance with the plan as proposed and presented at
the said Location and Design Public Hearing by the
Department's Engineers.

Motion carried.

ok k
Moved by Mr. Barton, seconded by Mr. White, that

WHEREAS, in accordance with the statutes of the
Commonwealth of Virginia and peolicies of the
Commonwealth Transportation Board, a Combined Location
and Design Public Hearing was held in the Isle of Wight
County Skating Rink, Isle of Wight, Virginia, on
June 27, 19924, between 4:00 P.M. and 8:00 P.M. for the
purpose of considering the proposed location and major
design features of the Route 260 Connector from 2.503
miles south of the intersection of Business Route 58 to
the intersection of Route 58 and Route 258 in Isle of
Wight County, State Project 0058-046-E0S, PE-104, C-504;
and

WHEREAS, proper notice was given in advance, and
all those present were given a full opportunity to
express their opinions and recommendations for or
against the proposed project as presented, and their
statements being duly recorded; and

14



9-15-94

WHEREAS, the economic, social, and environmental
effecte of the proposed project have been examined and
given proper consideration, and this evidence, along
with all other, has been carefully reviewed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the location
and major design features of this project be approved in
accordance with the plan as proposed and presented at
the said Location and Design Public Hearing by the
Department's Engineers.

Motion carried.

Jr k%

Moved by Mr. Barton, seconded by Mr. White, that

WHEREAS, in accordance with the statutes cof the
Commonwealth of Virginia and peolicies of the
Commonwealth Transportation Board, a Combined Location
and Design Public Hearing was held in the Surry County
Government Center in the Town of Surry, Virginia, on
March 23, 1994, hetween 4:00 P.M. and 7:00 P.M. for the
purpose of considering the proposed location and major
design features of Green Swamp Road, Route 626, from the
intersection of Rolfe Highway (Route 31) to 0.07 mile
west of the West Corporate Limits of Surry in the Town
of Surry and Surry County, State Project 0626-308-1431,
C-501; Federal Project STP-622 ( }; and

WHEREAS, proper notice was given in advance, and
all those present were given a full opportunity to
express their opinions and recommendations for or
against the proposed project as presented, and their
statements being duly recorded; and

WHEREAS, the economic, social, and environmental
effects of the proposed project have been examined and
given proper consideration, and this evidence, along
with all other, has been carefully reviewed.

NOW, THEREFCRE, BE IT RESOLVED that the location
and major design features of this project be approved in
accordance with the plan as proposed and presented at
the said Location and Design Public Hearing by the
Department's Engineers.

Motion carried.

%k

15



9-15-94

Moved by Mr. Barton, seconded by Mr. White, that

WHEREAS, in accordance with the statutes of the
Ccommonwealth of Virginia and peolicies of the
Commonwealth Transportation Board, a Combined Location
and Design Public Hearing was held in the Breoadwater
Academy, near the Town of Exmore, Virginia, on May 5,
1994, between 4:00 P.M, and 7:00 P.M. for the purpose of
considering the proposed location and major design
features of Route 652 from the intersection of Route 183
to the intersection of Route 13 in Northampton County,
State Project 0652-~065-155, M-501; and

WHEREAS, proper ncotice was given in advance, and
all those present were given a full opportunity to
express their opinions and recommendations for or
against the proposed project as presented, and their
statements being duly recorded; and

WHEREAS, the economic, social, and environmental
effects of the proposed project have been examined and
given proper consideration, and this evidence, along
with all other, has been carefully reviewed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the location
and major design features of this preoject be approved in
accordance with the plan as proposed and presented at
the sajd Location and Design Public Hearing by the
Department's Engineers.

Motion carried.

ede

Moved by Mr. White, seconded by Mr. Byrd, that

WHEREAS, in connection with Route 29, State
Highway Project 1199-C3, the Commonwealth acgquired
certain lands from Pittsylvanla County School Board by
deed dated March 27, 1941, recorded in Deed Book 250,
Page 587, in the Office of the Clerk of the Circuit
Court of Pittsylvania County; and

WHEREAS, the Commonwealth Transportation
Commissioner has certified in writing that the land
containing 1,750 square feet, more or less, and lying
east of and adjacent to the east right of way limits of
Route 29 (Piney Forest Recad), from a point approximately
45 feet opposite approximate Station 224458 (Project
0029-~108-104, RW-201, centerline Route 29) to a peint
approximately 45 feet opposite approximate

16



9-15-94

Station 226+26 (Project 0029-108-104, RW-201, centerline
Route 29) was acquired incidental to the constructlon
reconstruction, alteratien, maintenance and repair of
Route 29 (Piney Forest Road) and does not constitute a
gection of the public road and is deemed by him no
leonger necessary for the uses of the State Highway

System; and

WHEREAS, the adjacent landowner has regquested
that the surplus land, so acquired, be conveyed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the provisions
of Section 33.1-149 of the Code of Virginia (1950), as
amended, the conveyance of the said land, so certified,
is approved and the Commonwealth Transportation
Commissioner is hereby authorized to execute a deed,
without warranty, conveying same for a consideration
satisfactory to the State Right of Way Engineer, subject
to such restrictions as may be deemed appropriate.

Motion carried.

kX

Moved by Mr. White, seconded by Mr. Byrd,
that

WHEREAS, in connection with Route 44, State
Highway Project 0044-134-101, EW-201, the Commonwealth
acquired certain lands from E. V. Williams Company,
Incorporated, by deed dated May 1, 1965, recorded in
Deed Book 881, Page 427, in the 0Office of the Clerk of
the Circuit Court of the City of Virginia Beach; and

WHEREAS, the Commonwealth Transportation
Commissioner has certified in writing that the land
containing 0.413 acre, more or lessg, and lying between
Norfolk-virginia Beach Toll Road and Greenwich Road was
acqulred incidental to the construction, reconstruction,
alteration, maintenance and report of Route 44 and does
not constitute a section of the public road and is
deemed by him no longer necessary for the uses of the
State Highway System; and

WHEREAS, the adjacent landowner has requested
that the Commonwealth convey to him the surplus right of
way.

17



9~15-94

NOW, THEREFORE, the conveyance of the said land,
in accordance with the provisions of Section 33.1-145% of
the Cede of Virginia (1950}, as amended, is approved and
the Commonwealth Transportation Commissioner is hereby
authorized to execute a deed, without warranty,
conveying same to the adjacent landowner of record for a
consideration satisfactory to the State Right of Way
Engineer, subject to such restrictions as may be deemed
appropriate.

Motion carried.

de ko

Moved by Mr. White, seconded by Mr. Byrd, that

WHEREAS, in connection with Route 11 (now Route
83), State Highway Project 67, the Commonwealth acquired
certain lands from Clinchfield Coal Corpeoration by deed
dated January 5, 1934, recorded in Deed Book 65, Page
538, recorded in the Office of the Clerk of the Circuit
Court of Dickenson County; and

WHEREAS, under Project 281, a portion of old
Route 83 was relocated and the new location serves the
same citizens as the o0ld location; and

WHEREAS, a portion of Route 83 was abandoned,
0.83 mile of old Route 83, north of the new location,
from Station 194+45 to Station 237450 by the
Commonwealth Transportation Board effective March 17,
1994; and

WHEREAS, the Commonwealth Transportation
Commissioner has certified in writing that the land
containing B.24 acres, more or less, and lying on both
sides of Route 83 from Station 193+41.5 (Route 83,
Project 281 centerline) to Station 237+50 (Route 83,
Project 281 centerline) does not constitute a section of
the public road and is deemed by him no longer necessary
for the uses of the State Highway System; and

WHEREAS, in order to develop the property,

Clinchfield Coal Corporation has requested that the
excess land, donated, be conveyed back to it.

18



9-15-94

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the provisions
of Section 33.1-149 of the Code of Virginia (19%0), as
amended, the conveyance of the said land, so certified,
is approved and the Commonwealth Transportation
Commissioner is hereby authorlzed to execute a deed
without warranty cenveying same for a consideration
satisfactory to the State Right of Way Engineer, subject
to such restrictions as may be deemed appropriate.

Mction carried.

Tk

Moved by Mr. White, seconded by Mr. Byrd, that

WHEREAS, in connection with Route 117 (now Route
460}, State Highway Project 1092D, the Commonwealth
acquired certain lands from Clifford H. Pike, et al., by
deed dated April 130, 1946, recorded in Deed Book 427,
Page 37, in the Office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court
of Roanoke County; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 33.1-151, the
Board of Supervisors of Roanoke County at its meeting
held June 16, 1947, abandoned a section of old Route
1431 (Lynchburg-Salem Turnpike), a distance of 0.204
mile; and

WHEREAS, the Commonwealth Transportation
Commissioner has certified in writing that the abandoned
right of way comprising old Route 1431 (Lynchburg-Salem
Turnpike) containing 0.40 acre, more or less, and lylng
south of and adjacent to the south right of way limits
of Route 460, from a point approximately 60 feet
opposite approximate Station 336+50 (Route 460
centerline) to a point approximately 55 feet opposite
approximate Station 338+75 (Route 460 centerline) does
not constitute a section of the public road and is
deemed by him no longer necessary for the uses of the
Secondary System of State Highways; and

WHEREAS, the adjoining landowner has requested

that the Commonwealth convey the excess lands, s0
acquired.

19



9-15-924

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the provisions
of Section 33.1-154 of the Code of Virginia (1950), as
amended, the conveyance of the said land, so certified,
is approved and the Commonwealth Transportation
Commissioner is hereby authorized to execute a guitclaim
deed in the name of the Commonwealth conveying same to
the adjoining landowner for a consideration satisfactory
to the State Right of Way Engineer, subject to such
restrictions as may be deemed appropriate.

Motion carried.

LE2

Moved by Mr. White, seconded by Mr. Byrd, that

WHEREAS, in connection with Route 664, State
Highway Project 0664-131-101, RW-203, the Commonwealth
acquired certain lands from Ruby Lee Baker by instrument
dated December &, 1989, recorded in Deed Bock 2540, Page
527; and from Vivian Albertia and Leouis R. Alkertia by
instrument dated March 20, 1990, recorded in Deed Book
2562, Page 321, and from the Estate of James Arlene
Brett by instrument dated January 29, 1990, recorded in
Deed Beok 2551, Page 754. These instruments are
recorded in the Office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court
of the City of Chesapeake; and

WHEREAS, the Commonwealth Transportation
Conmissioner has certified in writing that a portion of
the land, so acquired, containing approximately S$,187
square feet, more or less, and lying in the southeastern
gquadrant of Reoute 664 and Route 337 (Portsmouth
Boulevard) from a point approximately 25 feet opposite
approximate Station 16+80 (Service Recad "BY constructicn
centerline) to a point approximately 25 feet opposite
approximate Station 20432 (Service Road "B" construction
centerline) was acquired incidental to the construction,
reconstruction, alteration, maintenance and repair of
Route 664 and does not constitute a sectien of the
public road and is deemed by him no longer necessary for
the uzes of the State Highway System; and

WHEREAS, the adjacent landowners have requested

that the Commonwealth convey to them the surplus right
of way.

20



9-15-94

NOW, THEREFORE, the conveyance of the said land
in accordance with the provisions of Section 33.1-149 of
the Ceode of Virginia (1250), as amended, is approved and
the Commonwealth Transportation Commissioner is hereby
authorized to execute in the name of the Commonwealth a
deed, without warranty, conveying same to the adjacent
landowners of record for a consideration satisfactory to
the State Right of Way Engineer, subject to such
restrictions as may be deemed appropriate.

Motion carried.

% ke

Moved by Mr. White, seconded by Mr. Byrd, that

WHEREAS, in connection with Route 4276, State
Highway Project 4276-029-188, (-501, the Commonwealth
accquired certain lands from Shirley Investment
Corporation by deed dated April 28, 1969, recorded in
Deed Book 3188, Page 439, in the Office of the Clerk of
the Circuit Court of Fairfax County; and

WHEREAS, the Commonwealth Transportation
Commissioner has certified in writing that a portion of
the land, s¢ acquired, containing 0.26 acre, more or
less, and lying south of and adjacent to the south right
of way limits of Route 4276, being a strip of land 18
feet wide and approximately 632 feet long, was acguired
incidental te the construction, reconstruction,
alteration, maintenance and repair of Route 4276 and
does not constitute a section of the public road and is
deemed by him no leonger necessary for the uses of the
Secondary System of State Highways; and

WHEREAS, in order to more fully develop the
adjacent lands, the adjoining landowner has reguested
that the surplus right of way be conveyed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the provisions
of Section 33.1-154 of the Code of Virginia (1950), as
amended, the conveyance of the said land, so certified,
is approved and the Commonwealth Transportation
Commissioner is hereby authorized to execute a deed,
without warranty, conveying same to the adjcining
landonwer of record for a consideration satisfactory to
the State Right of Way Engineer, subject to such
restrictions as may be deemed appropriate.

Motion carried.
* %k

21



9=15=-24

Moved by Dr. Thomas, seconded by Mr. White, that

WHEREAS, in response to a formal reguest by the
Floyd Town Council that Routes T694 and T1001 (Oxford
Street) between Route 221 (Main Street) and Route 8
(Locust Street) be considered for restriction of through
truck traffic pursuant to the provisions of Section
46.2-809 (formerly Section 46.1-171.2) of the Code of
Virginia, this matter has been carefully reviewed; and

WHEREAS, the Floyd Town Council has conducted a
public hearing on this restriction; and

WHEREAS, the routes in guestion traverse a
predominantly non-commercial area; and

WHEREAS, a restriction on the proposed routes
would not present any undue hardship; and

WHEREAS, proper notice was given by posting signs
and publishing notices advising the public of the
proposed restriction and reguesting written comments;
and

WHEREAS, careful consideration has been given
to the recommendations received, the available alternate
routes and the past practices of the Department,

NOW THEREFCRE, BE IT RESOLVED that Routes T694
and T1001 (Oxford Street) between Route 221 (Main
Street) and Route 8 (Locust Street) be restricted to
through truck traffic in accordance with Section
46.2-809 of the Code of Virginia.

Motion carried.

% k%

Moved by Dr. Thomas, seconded by Mr. White, that

WHEREAS, in response to a formal regquest by the
Dinwiddie County Board of Supervisors that Route 1312
{sunset Drive) and Route 1313 (Franklin Street)} between
Route 226 (Cox Reocad) and Route 1 (Boydton Plank Road) be
considered for restriction of through truck traffic
pursuant to the provisions of Section 46.2-809 (formerly
Section 46.1-171.2) of the Code of Virginia, this matter
has been carefully reviewed; and

22



9-15=-94

WHEREAS, the Dinwiddie County Board of
Supervisors has conducted a public hearing on this
restriction; and

WHEREAS, the routes in gquestion traverse a
predominantly residential area; and

WHEREAS, a restriction on the proposed routes
would not present any undue hardship; ang

WHEREAS, proper notice was given by posting signs
and publishing notices advising the public of the
proposed restriction and requesting written comments;
and

WHEREAS, careful consideration has been given
to the recommendations received, the available alternate
routes and the past practices of the Department,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Route 1312
(Sunset Drive) and Route 1313 (Franklin Street)} between
Route 226 (Cox Road) and Route 1 (Boydton Plank Road)
be restricted to through truck traffic in accordance
with Section 46.2-809 of the Code of Virginia,

Motion carried.

*kk
Moved by Dr. Thomas, seconded by Mr. White, that

WHEREAS, in response to a formal reguest by the
Fauquier County Board of Supervisors that Route 726
(Africa Mountain Road) between Route 55 (John Marshall
Highway} and Route 638 (Harrels Corner Road) be
considered for restriction of through truck traffic
pursuant to the provisions of Section 46.2-809 (formerly
Section 46.1-171.2) of the Code of Virginia, this matter
has been carefully reviewed; and

WHEREAS, the Fauquier County Board of Supervisors
has conducted a public hearing on this restriction; and

WHEREAS, the route in guestion traverses a
predominantly non-commercial area; and

WHEREAS, a restriction on the proposed route
would not present any undue hardship; and

23



9-15-94

WHEREAS, proper notice was given by posting signs
and publishing notices advising the public of the
proposed restriction and requesting written comments;
and

WHEREAS, careful consideration has been given
to the recommendations received, the available alternate
routes and the past practices of the Department,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Route 726
(Africa Mountain Road) between Route 35 (John Marshall
Highway) and Route 638 (Harrels Corner Road) be
restricted to through truck traffic in accordance
with Section 46.2-809 of the Code of Virginia.

Motion carried.

%ok de

Moved by Dr. Thomas, seconded by Mr. Myers, that

WHEREAS, Section 33.1-41.1 of the Code of
Virginia, as amended, provides for the purpose of
calculating urban maintenance allocations and approving
maintenance payments, that the Department of
Transportation shall divide affected roads and streets
into two categories: (1) Principal and Minor Arterial
Reads, and (2) Collecter and Local Streets; and

WHEREAS, the Department established a State
Functional Classification System and an Urban
Maintenance Inventory depicting those roads and streets
eligible to receive subject maintenance payments; and

WHEREAS, such maintenance payments shall be based
on the number of moving-lane miles of such roads and
streets available to peak-hour traffic in each category
in each locality; and

WHEREAS, payments for each category are normally
made at a rate prescribed in Section 33.1-41.1 for
Fiscal Year 1986 and adjusted as prescribed for
subsequent years; however, in accordance with Chapter
966, the 1994 Appropriation Act, approved by the 1994
General Assembly, the payment rates per lane mile for
maintenance to cities and certain towns shall reflect
the 1991 Maintenance Cost Index; and

WHEREAS, funds allocated by the Board for such
maintenance payments shall be paid in equal sums in each
quarter of the fiscal year; and

24



9-15-94

WHEREAS, no payment shall be made without the
approval of the Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESCLVED that payments are
hereby approved using a lane mile rate based on the FY
50-91 Maintenance Cost Index for each category as
indicated on the attached tabulation.

BE IT FURTHER RESCLVED that the mileage for the
vyearly and quarterly payments for FY 94-95 for each
locality are hereby approved as indicated on the
attached tabulation.

Motion carried.

k%%

Moved by Dr. Thomas, seconded by Mr. Myers, that

WHEREAS, Section 33.1-23.5:1 of the Code of
Virginia, as amended, provided for calculating annual
maintenance payments to counties which have withdrawn
from the secondary system of state highways and the
method by which payment of these allocations are to ke
made; and

WHEREAS, Arlingten and Henrico Counties have
withdrawn from the secondary system of state highways;
and

WHEREAS, one of the factors on which maintenance
payments shall be based is the number of lane-milesg of
such roads or streets accepted for maintenance by the
local governing body; and

WHEREAS, the rate of payment for these lane-miles
is set forth in Section 33.1-23.5:1 of the Code of
Virginia, subiect to adjustments including that
authorized by Chapter 966, 1994 Acts of Assembly (the
1994 Appropriations Act), Item 509; and

WHEREAS, no payment shall be made without the
approval of the Commonwealth Transportation Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that tctal payment
and quarterly payments for Fiscal Year 1994-95 to
Arlington and Henrico Counties are revised as stated on
the attached tablulations.

25



| SFCPY_95 vDoT 09-01-94%
{ URBAN DIVISION

f URBAN MUNICIPAL MILEAGE AND PAYMENTS BASED ON

| STATE FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION

i

FY 94-%5

) DISTRICT | CENTERLINE | LANE [RATE PER | QUARTERLY | ANNUAL

{ Municipality | MILEAGE | MILEAGE | L/M |  PAYMENT I PATYMENT

| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 [ 5 H -]

} BRISTOL DISTRICY I | | i | {
I | I | | i |
| Abingdon | t | I l I
[ I | | | | |
| principal Arteriain J 2.9 | 7.32 | $10,29¢ | %18,838.02 | $75,352.08 |
i Minor Arterials i .66 | 11,38 | $17,294 | $29,286.43 | $117,145.72 |
H Collectors | 5.70 | 1204 | 36,046 $18,343.56 | $73,374.16 |
| Locals | 37.81 | 76.61 | 56,044 | $112,755.71 | $450,942.86 |
| Totals: | 50,14 | 106.45 | | $179,203.70 | $716,814.80 |
I | | | [ | {
| Comb PA/MA | 6.85 | 18.70 . | $10,204 |  $48,126.45 |  $192,497.80 |
| Comb COL/LOC I 4331 86.75 | 6,064 |  S13,079.25 |  3524,317.00 |
i Totals: ] 50.1% | 105.45 | | $179,205.70 | $716,816.80 |
i I | { | | |
| Big stone Gap i | | | | |
| i | | | i i
| Principal Arterials | a.00 | 0.00 | $%0,294 | £0.00 | $2.00 |
| Minor Artarisls | 6.02 § 12.00 | $10,294 |  $30,882.00 |  $123,525.00 |
| Collectors | .24 | 2.48 | %5044 | $3,77.28 | $14,989.12 |
I Locals I FIRE| 42.00 | %6,044 |  $63,462.00 |  $253,848.00 |
| Totals: | 28.39 | 56.48 | | $98,091.28 | $392,365.12 |
| i | | | ] i
| Comb PA/MA ] 6.0z | 12.00 | $10,2% |  $30,882.00 |  $125,528.00 |
I Comb COL/LCC | 2.37 | 648 | 56,044 | $67,209.28 | $268,837.12 |
I Totals: | 28.3¢ | 55.48 | | $98,091.28 | $192,365.12 |
| ] | | | i |
| Bluefield i | | I l |
! ] | | ! ! |
| Principal Artarisls | 0.00 | 0.00 | $10,254 | $0.00 | £0.00 |
| Mirar Arteriala ! &.92 | 10,92 | st0,29% | $28,102.62 | $112,410.48 |
| Collectors i 6.77 | 13.56 | $6,064 |  %20,&58.96¢ |  $31,835.75 |
{ Locals | 12.99 | 25.79 | %600 |  338,968.60 |  $15%,B74.76 |
| Totsls; I 24.68 | 50.25 | | $&7,530.25 | $390,121.00 |
| ] | | | | |
| Comla PA/MR- [ 4.92 | 10,92 | sw0,2% | $28,102.62 | $112,410.48 |
I Comb COL/LOC | 1976 | 10.33 | 6,044 |  $59,427.83 |  $237,710.52 |
I Totals: | 26.68 | 50,25 | | $47,530.25 |  s3s0,121.00 |

25 a



| SFCPY_99 voar 0%9-01-94 [
] URBAN DIVISION |
| URBAN MUNICTPAL MILEAGE AND PAYIIE_HTS BASED ON !
| STATE FUNCTIOMAL CLASSIFICATION |
I FY 94-95 i
| DISTRICT | CEMTERLINE | LANE |RATE PER | GQUARTERLY I ANNUAL |
| Municipality | MILEAGE | MILEAGE | t/n | PAYMENT I PAYMENT |
| 1 [ 2 | 3 i 4 | 5 ! s |
i | | | i | |
| Bristal I | | | | |
| [ ! | [ | |
] Principal Arteriats | 6.41 | 19.05 | 510,296 | $49,023.18 | $195,100.70 |
| Minor Arteriais | 13.39 | .18 | 810,29 | $467,374.23 | $269,496.92 |
| Cullectors | 12.30 | 25.44 | 86,044 | $38, 439084 | $153,759.35 |
| Locals | a.m | 167.41 | 56,066 | $252:956.51 | ¥1,011,826.04 |
| Totals: | 116.09 | 238.08 | | SLOT,795.76 | %1,631,183.02 |
I | | [ | | [
f Camb PA/MA } 19.80 | 45.23 | 810,294 | $116,399.41 | $445,597.62 |
i Comb COL/LOC I 96.29 | 192.85 | 46,04k | 5291,396.35 | %1,165,585.40 |
i Totals: | 114.09 | 238.08 | | $407.795.76 | %1,681,133.02 |
I | | | I ! |
| Lebancn | | | | ! {
| | | | | i |
| Principal Arcerisls i 0.0 | 0.00 | $10,294% | $0.00 | $£0.00 |
| Minor Arterfals i 7.3 | 156.95 | 10,296 | $53,520.83 ] $174,483.30 |
| Callectars I 0.00 | 0.00 | 35,084 | $0.00 | $0.00 |
! Locals t 19.72 | 18,52 | 56,064 | $58,203.72 | $232,814.88 |
! Totals: | er.06 | 55.47 | [ $101,824.55 | $407 296,18 |
t | | { [ [ |
| Comby PASMA | 7.34 | 16.%5 | $10.29% | $43,620.53 | $174,483.30 |
| Comd COL/LOC | 10.72 | 38.52 | $6,064 | $58,203.72 | $232,814.88 |
| Totals: | 2r.06 | 55.47 | i $101,824.558 | 407,298.18 |
| | | [ { { |
| | | | | | |
| | | [ | | |
| arion l | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Principal Arterials | 0.15 | 0.48 | $10,29%% | $1,285.23 | £4,981.12 |
| Minor Arterials | 5.41 | 16.86 | $10,29¢ | $42,874.51 | $171,498.04 |
| Collectors | .59 | 9.18 | 56,046 | $13,870.98 | $55,483.92 |
| Localg | 25.90 | 4T.76 | 36,044 | £72,165.36 | $2B8,661.46 |
H Tatalsu: | 3405 | 7,08 | | $130,146.13 | $520,584.%2 |
i | | { | | |
| Cond PASMAE"" f 5.5 | 17.14 | 310,206 | $44,100.79 | $175,430.16 |
| Comb COL/LOC | 20.49 | 56.94 | %6,084 | $85, 085,34 | $344, 145,36 |
| Totala: | 34,05 | 74.08 | | $130,145.13 | $520,584°52 |

25 b



| SFCRY_95 voor 09-01-% |
| URBAN DIVISION |
! URBAN MUNLICIPAL MILEAGE AND PAYMENTS BASED ON }
i STATE FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION i
! FY 94-95 |
i DISTRIET | CENTERALINE | LANE {RATE PER | QUARTERLY | ANNUAL |
| Municipality | MILEAGE | (MILEAGE | /N | PAYMENT I PAYMENT }
[ ! ! 2 ! 3 [ | 5 | & I
[ { { | | | i
| Nercon | | | | | |
| | { [ | I |
} Principal Artarials | 0.1 | c.22 | $10,2% | $566.17 | $2,264.488 |
I Minor Arterials I 9.02 | 19.47 | $30,29%% | $50,106.05 |  $200,424.18 |
) Cotlectors [ 0.00 | 0.00 | 36,08 | $0.00 | $0.00 |
| Locala | 18.57 | 37.16 | $5,046 | $55,118.56 | $226 474,16 |
| Totals: 1 27.70 | 56.83 | | 5105,790.76 | $427 163,02 |
i [ i | | ] l
l Comb PA/MA | 2.13 | 19.69 | $10,204 | £50,872.22 | $202,488.86 |
| Coob COL/LOC | 18.57 | % | $6,044 | $56,118.56 | $224 476046 |
! Totals: | 27.70 | 56.83 | | $106,790.76 | $427,143.02 |
I l i i | I f
| Richlands | | | { | |
| | | | | I |
{ Principal Arterials l 0.00 | 0.00 | $10,29% | $0.00 | $0.00 |
| Minor Arterials | &.79 | 10,16 | $10,29% | $24,146.76 | $104,537.04 |
| Col Lactors | 0.00 | 0.00 | $5,044 | $0.00 | $0.00 |
H Locala | 15.89 | .33 | 55,064 | $4T,339.63 | $189,338.52 |
} Totals: | 20.88 | 41.49 | | $735,486.39 | $293,945.56 |
I | | | [ | I
| Comb PA/MA | 4.7 | 10.16 | $10,29% | $25,146.76 |  $104,587.04 |
| Comb COL/LOC | 15.89 | 333 | 86,044 | $47,339.63 |  3189,358.52 |
| Totala: | 20.68 | £1.49 | | $73,486.39 | $293,945.56 |
! I | | | | |
| saleville i | | | | |
| | | | | I i
| Principal Arterials | a.00 | 0.00 | $10,294 | $0.00 | $0.00 |
| Mindr Arterials | 3.3 &.86 | 810,24 | $17,139.51 | £68,550.04 |
| tollectors l 0.00 | Q.00 | $8,046 | $0.00 | $0.00 |
I Locals i 13.07 | 26.46 | 36,044 | $36,959.06 | $147,B38.2% |
I Totais:. | 15.40 | 3.2 | | $54,098.57 | $2164,396.28 |
I i | | | i |
| Comb PA/N: | 335 | 6.66 | $10,29% | $17,139.51 | $68,538.04 |
i Caoly COL/LOE I 13.07 | 26.46 | 6,044 | $36,959.06 |  $147,836.24 |
| Totalas i 18,40 | 3112 | | $54,008.57 | 8294,394.28 |

25 c©



| SFCPY_95 vooT 0%-01-94 !
| URBAN DIVISION |
I URBAN MUMICIPAL MILEAGE AND PAYMENTS BASED oM i
| STATE FUNCTICOMAL CLASSIFICATION |
| FY 94-95 |
| DISTRICT f CENTERLINE | LANE |H'I'E PER | GUARTERLY | ANNUAL |
I Nunicipality | MILEAGE | MILEAGE | L/M |  PAYMENT i PAYMENT |
| 1 R TR 4 5 [ 6 |
{ | | | [ | |
| Tazewell § | | | | |
I i | . | | |
! Principal Arterials | 0.00 | 0.00 | s10,2%% | $0.00 | $0.00 |
i #inor Arterials | 10,05 | 21.58 | s10,2% | $55,536.13 | $222,%44.52 |
| CotLectors | 0.00 | V.00 | 36,044 | $0.00 | $0.00 |
| Locals I 12.5t | 23,63 | 56,04k | $35,704.93 | $142,819.72 |
i Totals: I 2.5 | $5.21 | | $91,241.06 |  S384,986.2 |
i | | | | |

I Comb PA/MA | 10.05, | 21.58 | $10,296 | $55,536.13 | $222,144.52 1
| Comb £OL/LOC | 12.51 | 23.83 [ .%6,044 | $35,704.93 | s1L2. a9, |
I Totais: { 22.56 | 45.21 | | £$91,261.06 | $364,966.24 |
[ [ | | | { [
| Wise [ | [ { | |
| [ | | | i |
I Principal Arterials | g.00 | 0.00 | 10,29 | $0.00 | $0.00 |
| Ninor Arterials { 5.55 | 14.93 | 510,29 | $35,422.36 | $153,689.42 |
] Collectors i 0.00 | 0.00 | 85,08 | $0.00 | 0.00 |
i Locals | 9.33 | 17.59 | 5,044 | $26,578.49 | $104,313.95 |
! Totals: 1 15.88 | 32.52 | i $65,000.85 |  $260,003.38 |
[ | | | | | |
| Comy PA/WA | &£.55 | 16.93 | 510,29 | $38,622.36 |  $153,889.42 |
| Conb COL/LOC | 9.3 | 17.5¢ | $6,044 | $26,578.49 | $105,313.96 |
I Totals: | 15.88 | 32,52 | | $65,000.85 |  $260,003.38 |
| I | | | I |
| Mytheville | | | | | |
I | | | | I |
j Principal Arterials H 1.53 | 10.58 | $10,2%% | $28,257.03 | $113,028.12 |
| Minor Arterizls H 8.25 | 25.07 | $10,2%% | $&4,517.85% | $258,070.58 |
| Collectors [ "1 | 2220 | s6,044 | $35,055.20 | $140,220.80 |
| Locale ] 55.82 | 111.13 | $5,044 | $167,917.43 | $671,560.72 |
| Totals: | m.7 | 170.38 | | $295,747.31 | 51,132,989.22 |
t | i | | | l
[ Comb PA/MA | 1m.78 | 36.05 | $10,2%& |  $§2,776.68 |  $371,096.70 |
| Comb COL/LOE. I 86,93 | 134.33 | 36,046 |  $202,972.63 |  $811,890.52 |
[ Totalss: | 8.7t | 170.38 | | 5298,747.31 | $1,182,989.22 |

25 d



SFCPY_95 voot
URBAM DIVISION
URBAN MUNICIPAL MILEAGE AND FAYMENTS BASED OM
STATE FUMCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Q0%-01-94

Ft 94-95
| DISTRICT | CENTERLINE | LJ.NE |RATE PER | QUARTERLY | ANNUAL |
| Municipatity | MILEAGE |  MILEAGE | L/M |  PAYMENT | PAYMENT |
[ 1 I 2 I 3 | 4 | 5 ! L] I
I | | ( | ! |
| BRISTOL DISTRICT TOTALS | | | | | |
} ! | | | | !
| Principal Arterials [ 12.39 | 38,05 | $10,204 | $97,921.68 | $391,688.70 |
i Hinor Arterials | 3.7 | 191,96 | £10,296 |  $494,009.06 | $1,976,036.24 |
| Colisctors | 4.1 | a85.98 | $6,044 | $129.915.78 | $519,863.12 |
| Locals j 124,53 | 4137 | 6,086 | $969,119.07 | $5.876,440.28 |
] Totals: H 462.3¢ | 957.36 | | $1,690,954.50 | $4,743,8256.36 |
| [ } I | | i
f Comb PA/MA | 6,10 | 230.07 | 10,296 | $391,930.76 | 82,367, 722.9% |
| Comb COLALDC | 356.24 | 727.35 | 36,044 | $1,099,025.85 | 34,396, 103.40 |
! Totals: { 462,34 | P57.36 | | #1,690,956.5¢ | %6,763,826.3% |

25 e



|
|
|
|
|

SFCPY 95

Lith) f
URBAN DIVISION

UREAN MUNICIPAL MILEAGE AND PAYMENTS BASED OM
STATE FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION

09-01-94

FY 94-95

| DISTRICT | CENTERLINE | LANE |[RATE PER | GQUARTERLY | ANKNUAL {
| Municipality | MILEAGE | MILEAGE | LM |  PAYHENT | PAYRENT |
| 1 12 ] 3 & 5 | 6 i
[ | | | | |

1 SALEM DISTRICT { i | | |

| [ [ | | |

| Bedford | | | | |

| { | I | i

| Principat Arterials | 8.02 | 20.33 § $10,e9% | $52,319.26 | $209,277.02
] Minar Arterials ] 1.51 | 3.02 | sw0.294% | $T,.771.97 | $31,087.88
| Collectors I 5.15 | 10.30 | $5,045 | $15,563.30 | $42,253.20
H Locals | ar.22 | 54.15 | 86,044 | $31,520.65 | $327,282.50
| Totals: | 41.90. | a7.80 | | $157,475.18 | $529,900,70
i } I | | [

| Comb PA/MA | ?.55 | 23.35 | s10,29 | $60,091.23 | $240, 3b4 .90
| Comb COL/LOC | 32.37 | 54,45 | 55,066 | 97,383,935 | $1689,535.80
! Totsls: | .90 | B7.80 | | $IS7, 475,18 | $529,500.70
} [ | | i [

| Blacksburg | f | ! |

i I i | | {

| Principal Arterials | 6.37 | 21.01 | 510,2% | $54,069.24 | $216,2756.%4
| Minar Arterials i 7.38 | 21.35 | $10,2% | 554, 949,96 | $219,879.84
| Collectors | 7.88 | 1616 | $6,044 | $24,417.76 | $OT,671.04
| Locels | T75.60 | 151.89 | %6,04% | $229,505.79 | 918,023,146
| Totals: | §7.23 | 210.42 | | $362,962.75 | $1,451,850.98
| | i { | I

| Comb PA/MA i 13.75 | 42.37 | 810,29 | $109,039.20 | $436,156.78
| Comb COL/LOC | as.és | 168.05 | 6,044 | $253,923.55 | $£1,015,49%%.20
| Totals: | 7.3 | 210,42 | | $382,962.75 | $1,451,850.98
i [ | | | I

| chrisriansburg | | | I |

| | ; | | |

| Principal Arterisla ] T8 | 21.95 | $10,296 | $56,488.33 | $225,953.30
| Hinar Arteriaka | 6.12 | 16.60 | 10,29 | $37,573.10 | $150,292.40
| Collectors | 4.5 | .76 | 35,044 | $14,747.36 | $58,989.44
[ Locats | 75.13 | 149,81 | 8,044 | $226,362.91 |  $905,451.54
| Totalas: ! 93.25 | 19612 | | S3BATILI0 | $1,340,586,73
I ! I | | - |

| Comb PA/MA: | 13.58 | 35.55 | $10,294 | $54,061.43 | $376,245.70
i Comb COL/LOC | 79.67 | 159.57 | $6,046 | $241,110.27 |  $984,441.08
i Totais: i 93.25 | 196,12 | | $335,171.70 | 51,340,586 78

25 £



| SFCPY_¥5 vpoT 09-01-94 i
| URBAR DIVISION I
| URBAN MUNIC{PAL MILEAGE AND PAYMENTS BASED ON |
| STATE FUNCTIOMAL CLASSIFIZATION |
| FY 95-95 |
[ DISTRICT | CENTERLINE | LANE  [RATE PER | QUARTERLY [ ANMUAL |
{ Municipality [ MILEAGE | MILEAGE | L/M | PAYMENT { PATHNENT I
1 I 2 | 3 Fooé i 5 | é I

| [ ! | | |

Galax I | [ | | {
i i I | | |

Principal Arterials | 8.00 | 26.08 | $10,294 | $47,114.88 52568,457.52 |

Minor Arterials | 4.9% | ~L8S | 10,20 | 525, 37%.71 | $101,498.86 |
Collectors I 5.93 | 11.45 | s6,044 | $17,603.15 | £70.412.60 |

Lecals { 39.69 | 91 | $6,044 | S119.535.21 | $478,740.B¢ |

Totals: | 58.55 | 1264.70 | | $229,629.95 | $918,510.80 |

| | i | | |

Comb PA/MA | 12,93 | 5.9 | $10,294 | $92,491.59 | $349,966.356 |

Comb COL/LDC | 45.62 | $0.76 | %6,044 | $137,138.36 | $548,553.44 |

Totais: | 58.55 | 124.70 | | $229,529.9% | $918,519.80 |

| | | | | I

Martinsville | | | | | }
| | I } | o

Principal Arterisls | 7.51 | 25.06 | $10,294 | $66,491. 1 | $257,.967.64 |

Minor Arterisls | 15.3 | 3846 | $10,204 | $98,976.81 | $395,907.2¢ |
Collecters | 0.3 | 2043 | 56,064 | $30,850.73 | $123,478.92 |

Locals { 85.12 131,26 | 85,044 | $198,303.64 | $793,214.56 |

Totals: i 98.28 | 215.19 | | $392,542.0% | $1,570,568.36 |

| | | | i |

Comb PA/NA | 22.85 | &3.52 | $10,29¢ | $153,468.72 | $653,874.88 |

Comb COL/LOC | 75.43 | 151.67 | %6,044 | $229,172.37 | $916,693.48 |

Torals: | sa.28 | 215.19 | | $392,642.09 | %1,570,568.38 |

| i | | | ]

Narrous | { | | | |
| | | | I |

Principal Arterials | 6.00 | 0.00 | $10,29¢ | $0.00 | s0.00 |

Niner Artarials | 010 | 0.20 | 10,29 | $514.70 | $2,058.80 |
Collectors | 0.00 | 0.00 | $6,044 | 80.00 | $0.00 |

Locals [ 16.81 | 20,57 | 36,044 | $3,320.37 | s173.281.48 |

Tatala: | %, | 2a.87 | | 543,835.07 | $175,340.28 |

i | | | | |

Comb PASR: | 0.10 | 0.20 | $%0.2% | $516.70 | $2,058.88 |

Comb COL/LOC | 4.8 | 28.57 | s8,048 | $43,320.37 | $173.281.48 |

Totalas | 1% | 28.87 | | $43,835.07 |  $17%,340.28 |

T T T e e e e e e e e e e e ———— e g —

25 g



| SFCPY_95 Voot 09-01-9% [
i URBAN DIVISION |
| URBAN MUNICIPAL MILEAGE AND PAYMENTS BASED OM l
| STATE FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFECATION i
{ FY 96-95 |
i DISTRICT | CEWTERLINE | LANE  |RATE PER | GUARTERLY [ ANNUAL i
| Municipalicy | MILEAGE | MILEAGE | L/NW | PAYMENT - | PAYMENT i
! 1 [ 2 ! 3 | & l 5 ! 5 [
| | | I I ! {
| Pearisburs | ] | | | |
i [ [ | | ] |
| Principal Arterisis { 0.00 | 0.00 | 510,294 | $0.09 | $0.00 |
| Minor Arterals i 1.19 | 2.38 | $10,2% | $5,126.93 | $24,499.72 |
| Collecters | a.00 | 0.00 | $5,044 | t0.00 | $0.00 |
| Locals | 12.85 | 25.50 | 35,084 | $38,530.50 |  $1%4,122.00 |
! Totals: ] 14.04 | 27.88 | | 44, 655,43 | $178,621.72 |
| | | | i | {
| Comb PA/MA | 1.19 | 2.38 | $10,2% | $5,124.93 | $24,499.72 |
i Comb COL/LOC | 12.85 | 25.50 | 6,044 | $33,530.50 | $754,122.00 |
| Totals: | 14.04 | 27.88 | | $44,655.53 | simAs1TR |
| | | | | | I
| Puiaski i | | | | |
| ! [ I | | |
| Principal Arterials [ 5.43 | 17.06 | $10,294 | $43,852.44 | 1T L0078 |
| Minor Arcerisls | 11.41 | 25.78 | $10,29% | $66,344.83 | $265.379.32 |
) Colisctors | 4.%% | B.38 | $4,044 | $12,662.18 | $50,548.72 |
i Locals [ 45.75 | 90.95 | 36,044 |  137,425.45 | $549,701.80 |
i Totals: i 86,78 | 142,15 | |  $260,284.90 | $1,041,139.50 |
[ i | | | | i
i Comb PA/MA I 16.86 | 42,82 | 510,286 | $110,197.27 | 3540,789.08 |
{ Comb COL/LOC | 49.9% | 92.33 | %6,066 | $150,087.63 | $400,350,52 |
i Totals: | 5.7 | 142.15 | | $260,284.90 | $1,041,139,60 |
| i i | | { |
| Radford [ | [ ] | !
| | | [ i | [
| Principal Arteriais I 5.91 | 17.21 | $10,294 | 44,2899 | $17T,159.7% |
i Minor Arterials | 12.27 | 27.90 | 310,296 | $71,800.65 |  $287,202.60 |
| Collectors | 3.8 | 7.22 | 36,044 | $10,909.42 | $43,637.68 |
| Locats l 48.85 | 98.11 | #5044 | $948,266.21 | $592,976.34 |
| Totaks:. | 70.87 | 15044 | | s275,244.22 | $1,100,976.56 |
| | | | | | [
| Comb PAJIK:- | 1a.18 | 45.11 | 810,296 | $115,090.59 | $464,362.34 |
! Comb COL/LOC.. j 52.87 | 105.33 | 6,046 |  $159,153.63 |  3636,614.52 |
i Totala: i 70.87 | 150.64 | | $275,244.22 | $1,100,978.85 |

25 h



| SFCPY_95 vDoy 09-01-94 |
i URBAN DIVISICH i
i URSAN MUNICIPAL MILEAGE AND PAYHENTS BASED OM |
| STATE FUNCTIOMAL CLASSIFICATION |
I Ft 9-95 |
| DISTRICT | CEMTERLINE | LANE  |RATE PER | OCUARTERLY i ANNUAL |
| Municipatisy | MILEAGE | MILEAGE | L/M | PAYMEMT | PAYMENT |
| 1 I z |3 | & ] 5 | 5 I
[ | ! i | I |
| Roanoke | [ [ ] | |
| i | | i | |
] Principal Arcerials | 26.10 | 95.35% | 10,29 | $245,331.76 | $781,327.02 |
| Minor Arterials | 46.29 | H5.59 | s10,2% | $297 470.87 | $1,189 883,448 |
| Collecters | 25.64 | 55.27 | s6,044 | $43,512.97 | $334,.051.88 |
| Locais | 34900 | 705.81 | 36,046 | $1,065,478.91 | $4,265,915.66 |
| Totals: | 447.03 | 972,00 | | $1,692,79%.50 | $6,771,178.00 |
| | I | | I |
| Comb PA/MA | 72.39 | 210,92 | $10,204 |  $542,802.82 | $2,171,210.48 |
| Camb LOL/LOC | 376,56 | 761,08 | 36,066 | $1,149,991.88 | $4,599,967.52 |
I Totals: i 447.03 | 972.00 | | $1,692,796.50 | $&,771,178.00 |
I I | | | | |
| Rocky Mount ! [ ! | I |
} I | i | | |
i Principal Arterials | 0.00 | 0.00 | $10,294 | s0.00 | s0.00 |
1 Miror Arterials { 7.8 | 19.18 | 10,294 | 240.3590.73 | 3197, 438.92 |
| Collectors | 2.5 | 4.50 | $4,044 | $6,799.50 | $27,198.00 |
] Locats ( 17.46 | 34,85 | 85,066 |  $52,628.13 |  3210,512.52 |
| Totals: | 27.56 | 58.51 | | $108,787.36 |  $435,169.44 |
! | | | I l |
{ Combs PA/MA | 7.85 | 19.18 | $10,294 | $49,359.73 | $197.438.92 |
i Comb COL/LDGC | 19.711 | 3233 | 5,044 | $59,627.83 | $237,710.52 |
| Totals: | 7.5 | 58.5¢t | | %108,787.36 | $433,149.44 |
| | [ | | i I
| Sotem I | | | ] }
i t | | ] | !
| Principal Arterials I 11.40 | 37.95 | 510,206 | $97,606.33 | $39,657.30 |
| Minor Arterisls I 9.2% | 26.06 | s10,29% | $67,065.41 | $258,261.64 |
| Collectors l 10.78 | 21.88 | 36,044 | $33,030,46 | $132,121.84 |
| Locals | 99.39 | 196.85 | $6,044 | $297.440.35 | $1,189,741.40 |
! Totals:: I 135.02 | w272 | |  $495,200.55 | $1,980,802.18 |
f | i | | | |
| Comb PA/RA:- | 20.8% | 84,01 | $10,294 | $1564, 72976 | $456 914.9% |
[ comb COL/LOG - | 11017 | 218,71 | $5,046 |  3330,470.81 | %1,321,883.26 |
| Totals: | 131.02 | 282,72 | | $405,200,55 | $1,980.802.18 |

25 1



| SFCPY_95 vooT 09-41-94
[ URBAN DIVISION

| LRBAN MUNICIPAL MILEAGE AND PAYMENTS BASED ON

[ STATE FUNCTIONAL CLASSTFICATION

[

FY 94-95

| DISTRICT | CENTERLINE | LANE |RATE PER | OUARTERLY | ANNUAL

I Municipality | MILEAGE | MILEAGE | LM | PAYMENT ! PAYNENT

! 1 I 2 I 3 | ¢ | 5 [ 6

{ | i [ | i |
{ vintan [ [ | { | |
i | | t ; | ]
| Principal Arterials | 0.00 | 0.00 | $10,20% | $0.00 | $0.00 |
i Minar Arterials { 3.57 | 13.10 | 310,29 | $33,712.85 | $135,851.40 |
| Coilectors | .77 | 3.40 | 36,044 | $5,137.40 | $20,549.40 |
I Locals | 31.85 | 43.40 | 36,064 | 595, 797.40 | 5383,189.60 |
| Tatals: ! 37.19 | 79.90 | | $134, 40765 | $533,590.60 |
| [ } | | | [
| Comb PA/MA | 3.57 | 15.10 | $10,29% | $33,712.85 | $134,851.40 |
| Corb COL/LOC | 33.62 | 64.B0 | $6,046 | $100,934.80 | $403,739.20 |
| Totals: | 37.19 | 79.50 | | $134,647.65 | $538,590.60 |
| i | | | | |
| SALEM BISTRICT TOTALS l | | | | I
| | | | | | |
l Principal Arterials | 85.40 | 281,96 | $10,29% | $725,626.06 | $2,902,4%4.2¢4 |
1 Winor Arterisls | 127.21 | N7.49 | $10,29% | $817,080.52 | $3,268,262.06 |
tol lecters | 82.27 | 168.93 | 4,064 | £235,253.23 | s1,02,012.92 |
| Locals | 02.73 | 181032 | 6,044 | $2,735,393.52 | $10,941,574.08 |
| Totals: | 119851 | 2578.70 | | %4,533,331.33 | $18,133,325.30 |
| | | | | | |
I Comb FA/MA | 213,81 | 599.45 | $10,2%% | $1,542,884.58 | 35,170,730.30 |
I Comb COL/LOC I $85.00 | 1979.25 | 34,044 | $2,990,846.75 | S11,982,587.00 |
| Totals: | 1198.61 | 257870 | | $4,533,331.33 | $18,133,325.30 |

23 j



|
|
!
|
!

SFCPY_G5

voRT

URBAN DIVISION
URBAN MUNICIPAL MILEAGE AND FAYMENTS BASED OM

STATE FUNCT{OMAL CLASSIFICATION

0%-01-94

FY P4-%9
f DISTRICT | CE"'{ERLINE | LANE [RATE PER I QUARTERLY i ANNUAL |
I Municipality | MILEAGE | MILEAGE { M [ PAYMENT I PAYMENT |
| 1 | 2 [ 3 I 4 | 5 i 6 |
| { | | | i [
! LYNCHBURG DISTRICT | | | | | |
I [ [ ) | | |
| Mlrtavista | | } | | [
| i | f i | |
! Principal Arterials | 0.00 | 0.00 | st0,29% | 50.00 | $0.00 |
| Minor Arterials ] 2.41 | 4.82 | $10,294 | $12,604.27 | $40,617.08 |
{ Coilectors | 0.30 | 0.00 | 6,044 | $0.00 | $0.30 |
| Locals | 2.3 | 43.7% | s6,044 | $66,166.69 | 3264 ,666.76 |
| fotais: | 26.54 | L8.6% | I $78,570.96 | $314,283.84 |
| I | | I | |
i Comb PA/MA | 2.41 | 4.82 | $10,294 | $12,404.27 | 549,617.08 |
| Comby COL/LOC | 2213 | W3.7% | s4,046 | 566,155.49 | $264,5666.76 |
| Tatals: | 26.54 | 48.81 | I $78,570.96 | 314,283 .84 |
| | } | | ] |
| banville i | | } I |
i [ | | | [ |
| Primeipal Artarials [ 2.9 | 123.84 | 510,294 | $318,702.2¢ | 31,274,808.96 |
| Minor Arterfals | n.73 | av.22 | $10,2%% | §229,607.67 | $918,430.68 |
| Collectars | 45.08 } 91,56 | $5,04% | $138,318.94 | $553,267.76 |
| Locals | 176.92 | 354,45 | 56,086 | $535,573.95 | $2,142,295.80 |
| Totals: | 286.72 | &5%.05 | | $%,222,200.80 | %£,888,203.20 |
[ | | i [ | |
| Comd PASHA | &.T2 | 213.06 | $10.29% | $548,309.91 | $2,193,239.64 |
i Comb COL/LDC | 222.00 | 45.99 | 86,084 | $573,890.89 | $2,595,543.54 |
] Totals: | 286.72 | 659.05 | | $,222,200.80 | $4,688,803.20 |
| ! | | | | I
| Farmville I | | | | |
| ; | | | | |
| frincipal Arterials | 3.7 | 11.02 | $10,29% | £28,359.97 | $113,439.88 |
{ Minor Arteriasis | 6.82 | 20.99 | $10,2% | $54,017.77 | $216,071.08 |
| Callactors | 7.83 | 15.47 | $5,044 | $23,375.17 | 293,500.68 |
i Locals | 25.85 | S0.%6 | 35,04% | 577,000,568 | $308,002.2¢ |
{ Totalss ) 4624 | 9844 | t $182,753.47 | $731,013.84 |
| } | ; I | |
| Comiy PA/MA. | 10.56 | 32.01 | $10,294 | $82,377.74 | $329,510.9¢ |
! Comb COL/LOC | 33.68 | 66,43 | 36,066 | $100,375.73 | 3401,502.92 |
| Totals; | A 24 | 9844 | | $182,753.47 | $731,013.45 |

25 k



25 1

| SFCPY_95 Voot 09-05-94 [
| URBAN DIVISION |
| URBAN MUNICIPAL MILEAGE AND PAYMENTS BASED CM |
| STATE FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION ]
| FY 94-95 |
| CISTRICT | CENTERLINE | LANE |RATE PER | QUARTERLY i ANNUAL |
| Municipality | MILEAGE | MILEAGE | Lm [ PAYMENT | PAYMENT i
I 1 [ 2 I 3 | 4 i 5 } s I
! | | | I | |
| Lynchburg | | | i | |
| | | | | I |
| Principal Arterials ! 41.36 | 104.00 | $10,296 | $267,644.00 | $1,070,574.00 |
| Minor Arteciala { 6,06 | 113,61 | $10,29% | $292,375.34 | 81,189,501.3& |
i Cuilectors [ 28.4% | 55.94 | 34,084 | lﬁ?,ﬂﬁé.ﬁ | $344,266.24 |
I Locals [ 23281 | 459.28 | $6,044 |  $403,972.08 | $2,775,888.32 |
| Totals: | 348.46 | 33.85 | [ %1,340,057.98 | $5,350,231.90 |
| | [ ! [ | |
) Combs PA/MA | 87.40 | 217.61 | $10,294 |  $580,019.34 | $2,260,077.3% |
[ Comp COL/LOC | 261.05 | 516.2¢ | 36,064 |  §780,038.64 | $3,120,156.56 |
| Totals: | 348.46 | 733.85 | | $1,340,057.98 | 35,340 .231.90 |
[ | [ | [ | i
| South Ecaton I | | | | |
| ; | | [. | o
| Principal Arterials | 114 | T.80 | 510,296 | $20,073.30 | $80,293.20 |
[ Minar Arterials | a.03 | 19.27 | $10,204 | $49,591.35 | $198,365.38 |
i Collsctors | 2.3 | 4.6 | 356,044 | $7.071.48 | s28,285.92 |
| Locals | 35.% | 7155 | $6,046 |  $108,112.05 |  $632,448.20 |
| Tetais: ) 49.41 | 103.30 | | s14,BiBIE | 5739,392.70 |
| | | | { i i
| Combs PAJMA | T | 27,07 | $10,294 | 359, 6566.65 | $278,658.58 |
i Comb COL/LOC | 8.5 | 76.23 | 56,045 | $115,183.53 | $440,734.12 |
{ Totals: 1 49,41 | 103.30 | | $184 B48.18 | £739,392.70 |
I | | | | | |
| LYNCHBURG DISTRICT TOTALS i | | | | |
i i | I | f |
| Principal Artarials | 81.25 | 245.66 | $10,294 | $434,779.51 | 52,539,118.04 |
| Minor Arteriais | 95.03 | 791 | 510,29 | $637,996.39 | $2,351,985.5 |
| Col lectors | 81.70 | 168.85 | $4,044 |  $254,830.15 | $1,019.320.60 |
| Locala | 493.41 | 980,03 | 56,064 | $1,480,825.33 | $5,923.304.32 |
[ Totals:. | 75337 | 164325 | | $3,008,434.38 | $12,033,725.50 |
I | | I | i {
| Comb PA/E:-— | 176.26 | 496,57 | 810,294 | $1,272,775.90 | $5,091,103.58 |
| Comb COLAQE: .. | 57711 | 1148.68 | $6,044 | $1,735,655.48 | %5,%2,621.92 |
! Totalss | 753.37 | 164325 | | $3,008,431.38 | $12,033,725.50 |



|
i
I
|
[

SFCPY_95

voor

URBAN DIVISION
UROAN MUMICIPAL MILEAGE AND PAYMENTS BASED CN
STATE FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION

09-01-94

FY 94-95
! OISTRICT | CENTERLINE | LANE |RATE PER | QUARTERLY | ANNUAL |
| Municipality | MILEAGE | HWILEAGE | L |  PAYMENT i PAYKENT |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | & 1 5 ! é |
I | | | | ) |
i RICEMOND CISTRICY | | | | i |
[ | | | | I |
| Ashiand | I | | [ |
| | | | } | I
| Principal Arterials | n.00 | 0.00 | %10,29%6 | 50.00 | $0.00 |
| Minar Arterials ) 7.42 | 20.86 | $10,296 |  $53,683.20 |  3214,732.8 |
| Collecrors | 3.85 ) £.59 | 36,044 | $9,957.4% | £39,829.96 |
{ Lacals | 26.81 | 50.82 | 5,064 ] $75,789.02 | $307,156.08 |
| Totalg: | 35.08 | 78.27 | | £140,429.72 | $561,718.88 |
! i | | | | i
[ Comb PA/MA | 782 | 20.86 | $10,296 | $53,505.21 | $214,732.86 |
i Comb COL/LOC | 28.66 | S57.41 | $6,044 | $35,745.51 | $346,985.04 |
i Totals: | 36.08 | 78.27 | | $140,429.72 | 5581,718.88 |
| | | i | | i
| Alackstons I | | | | |
[ ! | | i | |
| Principal Arterials | 0.00 | Q.00 | s10,2% | $0.00 | $0.00 |
H Minor Arterista | 6.25 | 13.58 | s10,204 | $36,948.13 | $139,72.52 |
| Collectors | 1.6 | 7.3 | %6,045 | $15,120.986 | $44,483.8¢ |
| Locals | 23.59 | 46,52 | $6,044 | $70,291.72 | $281,146.88 )
] Totals: i 33.52 | 6748 | ] $116,360.81 | $445,043.2¢ |
I i | | | I i
I Comb PA/MA | 6.25 | 15.58 | $10,296 |  $34,9%8.13 |  $139,792.52 |
| Comb COL/LOC [ 27.27 | S3.88 | 56,044 | 881,412,648 |  $325,850.72 |
| Totals: | 3352 | 67.48 | | $115,360.81 |  $485,843.24 |
! | | | I } |
| Chase City i i | | | |
| i ! | i i I
} Principal Arterials i 0.00 | 0.00 | $10,268% | $0.00 | $0.00 |
| Niner Artarials | 0.52 | 1.04 | $10,206 | $2,676.66 |  $10,705.76 |
| Collectors. [ 2.66 | 5.28 | 36,046 | $7,978.08 | $31,912.32 |
i Locala | 1384 | 27.55 | 36,066 | $41,628.05 |  $166,592.20 |
| totalesss ( 700 | 33.87 | | 852,282.57 |  3209,130.28 |
| | I | } | |
] Comb PASRA: | 0.52 | 1.06 | 810,296 | $2,676.44 | $10,.705.76 |
[ Comb COL/LOC | 16.48 | 1.3 | 35,044 ) 8$49,506.13 | 519‘8,“6.22 |
| Tatais: | 17.00 | 33.87 ) | £52,282.57 | $209,130-28 |

25 m



| sFeeY_95 Voot 09-01-96 |
! URBAN DIVISION I
| LIRBAN MUNICIPAL MILEAGE AND PAYMENTS BASED OW }
| STATE FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION t
I FY 94-95 I
| DISTRICT | CENTERLINE | LANE |EATE PER | QUARTERLY | AMNUAL |
! Municipatity { MILEAGE | MILEAGE | L/ | PAYMENT | PAYMENT |
I 1 i 2 [ 3 | 4 I 5 ! & |
| I | | | ) }
| Caloniai Heightx | I | | | i
} | | | | | |
| Principal Arterials i 5.09 | 19.75 | $10,294% | $50,826.63 | $203,3056.50 |
| Minor Arterials I J.aaz | B.47 | $10,294 | $22,312.25 | $89,2458.98 !
| Coilactora | 7.7 |} .00 | 56,084 | $28,726.11 | $114,896.44 |
| Locals | 54.86 | 130.76 | 35,044 | $197.572.% | $790,313.46 |
| Totals: l 80.74 | 178.1% | H $290,441.36 | $1,197,745.34 |
| | [ | | | [
| Comb PA/MA | 81 | 28.42 | $10,294 | $73,138.87 | $292,555.48 |
| Comb COL/LOC | 7263 | 07T | 86,064 | 3226,302.47 |  3905,209.88 |
| Totals: i 80.74 | 178.19 | | $299.461.34 | $1,197,765.3 |
} i | | | | {
| Hopewall | | { I | [
[ | | | I i |
| Principal Arterials | a.8% | 34.62 | 10,204 | $89,006.57 |  5356,378.28 |
[ Hinor Arterials | 14.06 | 1248 | $10,204 | £83,587.28 |  $334,349.12 |
| Coilectors | 3.8 | 7.80 | $6,044 | $11,75.80 | $47,143.20 |
| Locals i $1.40 | 18248 | 34,044 |  s275,727.28 | %1,102,909.12 |
| totals: | 17.98 | 257,38 | | 5460,196.95 | $1,80,77%9.72 |
| | | | | | |
| Comb PA/MA I 22.90 | E7.10 | $10,294 | B72,631.85 | $690,727.40 |
| Comb COLALOC | 9s.08 | 190.28 | 36,044 |  s287,513.08 | $1,150,052.32 |
i Totals: | 117.98 | 57.38 | | 3660,194.93 | $1,80,779.72 |
i i | [ | I |
| Petersburg | | | | | |
t I | | | | |
| Erincipal Arterials i 17.57 | 58.28 | $10,294% | $149,963.58 | $599,936.32 |
| Minar Artarials } 21.468 | 48.48 | $10,204 | $124,763.28 | 499, 053.12 |
] Coliectors | 20.88 | 158 | £8,044 | $42,978.48 | $251,913.92 |
| Locals j 120.73 | 239.10 | 56,044 | $361,280.10 | $1,445,120.40 |
| Totalss: | 0.8 | 38756 | | %609,0085.44 | $2,796,001.76 |
| i i | | ! |
| Comb PA/RA: ! 39.05 | 106.76 | 510,09 |  $27A,TA6.B6 | $1,008,987.4% |
| Comb COL/LOC | %L59 | 280.78 | 34,084 |  %424,258.58 | $1,667,03.32 |
| Totalss I 180.86 | 387.54 | | s699,005.46 | $2,796,021.76 |

25 n



| SFCPY_85 vpat 09-01-%4 |
| URBAN DIVISION i
| URBAN MUMICIPAL MILEAGE AND PAYMENTS BASED ON |
| STATE FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION I
{ FY 94-95 |
| DISTRICT i CENTERLINE I LAKE }RITE PER ] QUARTERLY [ AHNUAL i
I Municipality | MILEAGE | HILEAGE | L/M | PAYMENT | PAYMENT |
I 1 i 2 | 3 | & i 5 [ & I
[ f I | | i ]
| Richmond | | | I | !
| | I | | | ;
i Principal Arteriais t $6.89 | 202.08 | $10,296 |  $622,992.88 | $2,491,971.52 |
| Minor A-terials [ 94.98 | 282,49 | 810,296 |  $726,988.02 | $2,907,952.06 |
| Collectors | 76.98 | 165.49 | 86,044 |  $250,05%.39 | $1,000,22.56 |
[ Lacals | $88.70 |  1142.36 | 6,064 [ $1,725,105.96 | $4,904,423.86 |
i Tatals: | 817.55 | 1832.42 | | $3,325,142.25 | $13,304,568.98 |
| | | [ | | |
| Comb PAJMA ] 151.87 | 524.57 | $10,2%% | 31, M49,080.90 | $£5,399,923.58 |
] GComb COL/LOC ] 865.68 | 1307.85 | $6,084 | $1,976,161.35 | 37,904 ,685.40 |
| Totals: | 817.5% | 1832.42 | | $3,326,142.25 | %13,304,568.98 |
I | | | 1 ] |
| South Hill | | | | i |
| | | | | | |
| Principal Arterials ] 3.69 | 8.00 | st0,2% | $20,588.00 | $82,352.00 |
| Minor Arterials i 7.85 | 17.04 | $10,29% | $43,852.44 | $175,409.75 |
| Collectors ! 2.50 | 5.20 | $6,044 | $7.,857.20 | $31,428.80 |
[ tocals f 23.32 | 46,62 | 36,044 | $70, 44282 | s281,7m.28 |
| Totals: | 37.26 | 76.85 | ] 5142, 74046 | $570,961.84 |
| [ | | I i |
| Comb PA/MA | 1.3 | 25.04 | $10,206 | $66,440.64 |  5257,751.76 |
i Comb COL/LOC i 25.92 | 51.82 | $6,044 |  $78,300.02 |  $313,200.08 |
i Tatats: | 37.26 | 76.86 | | $142,740.45 |  $570,961.84 |
| | | i | | |
| RICRMOND DISTRICT TOTALS | | I | | }
[ | | | | | I
{ Principat Artsrials i 92.08 | 352.73 | 510,28 | ’ $933,485.66 | 83,733 942.62 |
| Minor Arterials t 155.38 | 42464 | 510,294 | $1,002,811.06 | $5,371,264.76 |
| Collectors | 122.06 | 258.41 | 6,066 | $390,457.51 | $1,561,830.04 |
| Locale | 951.25 | 1856.21 | 35,044 | $2.819,843.31 | $11,279.373.24 |
I Totaiss. ) 132077 | 91t | | $5,235,597.52 | $20,946,390.06 |
i i | | ] | |
| Conb PA/MRE" [ 2746 |  787.37 | 310,296 | $2,026,296.70 | $8,105,186.78 |
i Combs COLALOC: | 1073.31 | 2124.62 | 35,048 | $3,210,300.82 | $12,841,203.28 |
[ Totals: | 132077 | 201199 | | $5,235,597.52 | $20,944,390.06 |

250



| SFCRY_$5 voar 09-01-94 |
| URBAN DIVISION |
| URSAN MUNICIPAL NILEAGE AND PAYMENTS BASED OM |
] STATE FUMCTIONAL CLASSIFECATION |
i FY P4-95 |
| DISTRICT | CENTERLINE | LAME |[RATE PER | QUARTERLY { ANNUAL |
| Municipality | MILEAGE | MI LEhQE ] um | PAYMENT | PAYMENT |
[ 1 i 2 | 3 | & I 5 I é |
| | [ | ! | |
| SUFFOLK DISTRICT | { | f | |
i | i [ | | |
| Chesapeake | | | | H |
| | | i | ] |
| Principal Arterials i 53.52 | 153.33 | $10,29% |  $396,504.76 | $1,578,379.02 |
j Minor Arteriasls | 85.04 | 235.01 | 510,29 | 5507, 371.76 | $2,429,486.9%% |
] Col lectors | 108.46 | 229.40 | 56,064 | $346,623.40 | 51,3856,493.60 |
I Logcals | &05.14 | 1216.16 | 4,064 | $1,837,897.76 | $7,350,471.04 |
| Totals: { as52.1& | 1834.90 | | $%3,186,207.65 | %12,744,830.50 I
| [ | L | | |
{ Comb PA/MA | 138.56 |  389.34 | $10,29 | $1,001,966.69 | $4,007,865.9%6 |
| Comb COL/LOC | 713.40 | 1445.56 | $5,044 | $2,184,241.16 | 35,7356,964.466 |
| Totails: | a852.16 | 1235.90 | | %3,185,207.65 | 312,744,830.80 |
| | i | | | |
| chincoteague | | | | i I
1 | | | | i !
! Principal Arterials | 0.00 | 0.00 | s10,29%¢ | $0.00 | $0.00 |
i Minor Arterials | 3.53 | 7.06 | 510,294 | s18,.18.0 | $72,675.64 |
| Collectors | 7.96 | 15.88 | $6,044 | $23,9904.68 | £895,978.72 |
| Locals | 10.89 | 21.78 | 36,046 | $32,909.58 |  $131,638.32 |
| Totals: | 22.3 | @7 | I $75,073.97 | $300.202.68 |
I i i [ | | |
| Comb PAJMA | 3.53 | 7.06 | 10,294 | $18,168.91 | $72,675.84 |
| Comb COL/LOC | 13.83 | 37.66 | 86,046 | $58,906.26 |  $227,617.04 |
i Totals: ( 2.3% | .72 | | $75,673.47 |  $300,292.68 |
| | | | ] | |
| Emparia | | [ | | |
| | | | 1 i |
i Principal Arterials | 0.0 | 0.00 | %10,296 | $0.00 | $0.00 |
| Ninor Arterials | 7.2% | 18.82 | $10,20& | $48,433.27 | $193,733.68 |
| Col lectors. | 6.71 | 13.42 | $5,044 | $20,277.82 | $81,110.48 |
| Locals | 21.71 | 43.20 | 36,064 | $65,275.20 |  261,100.80 |
| Totalssy | 5.67 | 5.6 | | $133,586.09 | $535,044.35 |
| | | [ | | |
| Conb PA/MA | 7.25 | 18.82 | 510,204 | $48,433.27 | $193,735.08 |
] Comb COL/LDC ] 28.42 | 56.62 | 5,044 | $45,552.82 | 362, 21128 |
i Tatala: ] 15.587 | 7S.&4 | | $133,586.09 | $535,94.35 |

25 p



| SFCRY_95 voary 09-07-9% |
( URBAN DI1VISION l
! URBAN MUNICIPAL MILEAGE AND PAYMENTS BASED oM i
| STATE FUNCTICNAL CLASSIFICATION |
I FY 94-95 i
| DISTRICT | CENTERLINE | LANE  |RATE PER | OQUARTERLY [ ANKUAL |
| Municipality | MILEAGE | MILEAGE | L/M | PAYMENT | PAYMENT |
| 1 [ 2 [ 3 ] 4 | 5 | L] !
[ | i | | | |
| Franklin ] | | f | i
| ) | | | | i |
i Principal Arteriais | 5.08 | 10,83 | $10,25% | $27,671.01 | $111,484.02 |
| Minor Arterials | .7 27,40 | $10,29% | $70,513.90 | $2082,055.60 |
| Collectors { .09 1092 | 55,064 | $15,291.32 | $61,185.28 |
| Locals | 25.56 | 50.96 | 35,044 | £77,000.56 |  $308,002.2% |
I’ Tataly: i 45.45 | 99.31 | i SI90,676.79 | S782,707.16 |
[ | i [ | | |
| Comlz PA/MA | 14.80 | 38.23 | 510,29 | $98 38491 | $393,539.62 |
! Comb COL/LOC I 30.65 | 61.08 | $4,044 | $92,291.88 | $369,167.52 |
| Totals: | 45.45 | 99,31 | | $190,675.79 |  $762,707.14 |
| | | | | | |
| Hampton i | | | I {
| | | | | | o
| Principal Arterials | B.54 | 38.58 | s10,294 | $909,285.83 | 3397,142.52 |
| Ainor Artecisls | 83.86 | 224.90 | 310,296 | $578,780.15 | $2,315,120.40 |
| Collectors i 32.81 | 81.4% | S6,046 |  BI25,131.30 | %492,525.56 |
| Locals i 297.08 | 605.09 | £5,044 | 3914,290.9% | $3,857,163.9% |
} Tatals: | 403.89 | 950,06 | | 51,715,488.156 | $5,861,952.66 |
| | i I | i |
! Comb FA/MA t 72.20 | 263.48 | 310,294 |  $67B,065.78 | $2,712,263.12 |
| Comb COL/LOC | 331.69 | 606.58 | $6,044 | 31,037,422.33 | 34,149,689.52 |
| Totals: | 405,89 | 950.06 | I $1,715,488.15 | $5,881,952.64 |
{ | H [ ; | [
| Newport News | { | 1 | |
| | t | | [
| Principal Arterials | 235.82 ) 108.56 | $10,2% | $274,232.16 | $1,096,928.84 |
I Mipor Arterfals } 51.52 | 151.27 | $16,29¢ |  $380,203.35 | $1,557,173.38 |
i tollectors [ 51.46 | 120,95 | $6,064 | $181,546.55 | $726,186.60 |
| Locals | 3948 | TO7.54 | 86,084 | $1,069,092.9& | $4,276,371.78 |
| Tatalas l 466.08 | 1085.52 | | S1,914,165.10 | $7.656,650.38 |
I I | | ] i ]
| Comb PA/HA- I 85.14 | 257.83 | $10,29¢ | $463,525.50 | $2,654,102.02 |
| Corb COL/LOC | 4009 | 827.59 | 5,084 | 93,250,639.5¢ | 35,002,558.36 |
{ Totals: ] 466.08 | 1085.52 | | $1,914,165.10 | $7,656,600.38 |

25 q



| SFCPY_93 voarT 09-01-94 {
| URSAN DIVISION {
{ URBAN MUNICIPAL MILEAGE AND PAYMENTS BASED QN ‘
{ STATE FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION |
| FY 94-95 )
| DISTRICT | CENTERLINE | LANE  |RATE PER | GUARTEALY | ANNUAL [
| Municipality | MILEAGE | MILEAGE | L/M |  PAYMENT | PAYMENT i
I 1 [ 2 I 3 (. | 5 i é |
| [ ! { | ! |
| Norfolk | | | | | i
i | | | | | [
| Principal Arterials i 33.18 | 235.16 | $10,29¢ | $605,186.26 | $2,420,73T.04 |
| Minor Arterials | 66,67 | 200.35 | $10,2%% | $5315,600.78 | %2,062,402.90 |
| Collectars | 80,16 | 129.69 | 34,044 |  $195,961.59 |  $7B3,846.35 |
g Locals | 499.73 | 986,65 | %6,0a4 | 31,490,828.15 | $5,943,312.50 |
| Totals: ) &79.7% | 1551.85 | | $2,807,576.73 | $39,230,298.90 |
[ [ | | I | I
| Comb PA/MA | 119.85 | £35.51 | $10,29% | $1,120,784.99 | $4,483,139.9%¢ |
I Comb COL/LOE [ 559.89 | 116,36 | $6,044 | $1,886,789.7% | 34,747,158.96 |
! Tatals: | 67976 |  1551.85 | | $2,807,574.73 | $11,230,298.90 |
[ | i [ | | i
| Pequoson | | | [ | |
] | | { | | |
{ Principal Arterials I 0.00 | 0.00 | s10,29% | 30.00 | £0.00 |
| Minor Arterials | 4,70 | 9.40 | $10,29% | $24,190.90 | 396, 763.60 |
| Coilactors | 10.4% | 20.82 | s&,044 | $31,459.02 | $125,836.08 |
{ Locals | 34.59 | 68.85 | s4,044 | $104,032.35 | $415,129.40 |
| Totals: ] 49.80 | $9.07 | | $159,582.27 | $438,729.08 |
| I | | | | |
| Comb PA/MA | £.70 | 9.40 | $310,294 | £24,190.90 | $96, 743,60 .|
] Comb COL/LOC | 5.1 ) 89.67 | 36,044 | $155,491.37 | $541,9865.48 |
| Totala: { “9.80 | .07 | | 3159,682.27 | $5638,729.08 |
| i [ | | | i
| Portemouth | | | | | |
| | [ ] | | |
{ Principal Arterials ] 11.72 | 51.40 | 510,294 | $132,792.80 | $531,170.40 |
I Kinor Arterials | 42.45 | 140.85 | $10,294 | 342,477,648 | $1,449,909.90 |
| Coliectors | 35.22 | 7.85 | 55,044 | $113,008.3% | $452,393.40 |
| Locals { Xs5.20 | 404.50 | 55,046 | $913,399.5¢ | $3,553,596.60 |
| Totalss: | 396,59 | art.m0 | | $1,521,767.93 | $5,087,071.70 |
| | | ! 1 | |
I Comb PA/MA: i S4.17 | 192.45 | $10,206 |  $495,270.08 | $1,981,080.30 |
| Conb COL/LOG: 1 340,62 | 679.55 | 36,044 | $1,026,497.85 | $4,105,991.40 |
| Totals: | 98.59 | 87180 | | $1,521,767.93 | $4,087,071.70 |

25T



| SFCPY_95 voaT 09-01-9¢ |
| URBAN DIVISION |
| URBAN MUNICIPAL MILEAGE AND PAYMENTS BASED OM |
| STATE FUNCTIOMNAL CLASSIFICATION |'
| FY 94-95 |
i DISTRICT | CENTERLINE | LANE |RATE PER | SUARTERLY | ANNLIAL ]
i Municipality | MILEAGE | MILEAGE | L/M |  PATHENT | PAYHENT !
| 1 [ 2 I 3 | & | 5 | 4 i
| i [ { | | |
| Smithfiald i | | § | |
I | | | [ | |
| Frincipal Arteriats I 0.00 | Q.00 | $10,28% | $0.00 | $0.00 |
i Miror Arterials | 0.00 | 0,00 | 516,29 | $0.00 | sa.00 |
| Callectars { 1.42 | 2.78 | 6,044 | $4,200.58 | $16,802.32 |
| Locala | 23.08 ) 45.61 | 56,044 | 568, M6.T1 | $275,666.84 |
| Tatals: | 24.47 | 48.39 | | s Nty | $292,.469.16 |
i | | ! | i I
i Comb PA/MA f 0.00 | 0.00 | $%0,2% | s0.00 $0.00 |
| Comb COL/LDC | 26,47 | 48.39 | %6,044 | s3.117.29 | $292,669.16 )
| Totels: | 26.47 | 48.39 | I $T3. 7.9 | $292,480.186 |
| | | | i | i
{ Suffolk | | | | | |
| ] | | | | |
| Principal Arterists ! 1.7 | 6.30 | $10,29¢ |  $16,213.05 |  $64,852.20 |
| Minar Arterials ! 5.38 | 12.59 | $10,2%% | $32,400.37 | $129,601.46 |
l Collectors | 5.2% | 10.77 | $4,044 | $16,273.47 | $65,093.88 |
] Locals j 2%.23 | 47.99 | $6,046 |  $72,512.89 |  $290,051.56 |
I Tatals: | 36.57 | 77.65 | | $137,399.78 |  5549,5%9.10 |
| [ i [ | [ |
! Comb PASNA | 710 | 18.29 | $10,294 | $48,613.82 | $196,453.66 |
{ Comb COL/LOC i /AT | 58.76 | 55,066 | 88 786,36 | $355,145.44 |
| . Totals: | 36,57 | 77.85 | H $137,390.78 | $549,599.10 |
[ | | [ | [ {
| ¥irginia Beach | | | i | |
[ | | [ | [ |
| Principal Arterials | 39.52 | 20118 | 810,29 |  8517,736.73 | $2,070,946.92 |
| Niner Arterisls | 1%a.31 | 82,50 | $10,29% | $1,261,919.63 | $4,947,678.52 |
| Coliectors } 149.90 | 332.47 | $6,044 | $502,342.17 | $2,000,448.58 |
| Locals | 988,16 |  1978.79 | 34,044 | $2,089,951.59 | $11,959,806.76 |
| Totals:. | 132589 | 2995.02 | | 5,251,970.22 | $21,007,880.88 |
| | | { | | |
i Comb PA/MK: ! 187.53 | 683.76 | $10,294 | $1,759,656.36 | $7,038,625.44 |
| Comb COL/LOE - I 1138.06 | 2311.26 | 35,046 | $3,492,313.86 | $13,969,255.44 |
| Totalas | 1325.89 |  2995.02 | | $5,251,970.22 | $21,007,880.88 |

25 s



reEE

| SFCPY_S5 oot 09-04-96

I
| URBAN DIVISICN [
| URBAN MUNICIPAL MILEAGE AND PAYNENTS BASED OM |
I STATE FUNCTIOMAL CLASSIFICATION |
i FY 94-95 |
I DISTRICT | CENTERLINE | LAME  [RATE PER | GQUARTERLY | ANNUAL
[ Municipality | MILEAGE | MILEAGE | L/M | PAYMENT ] PAYNENT
| 1 | 2 l 3 ! 4 | 5 [ 6
[ { | | | | i
| williamsburg | } i i | |
I | i { | | |
i Principal Arterials | 3.76 | 12.9 | $10,2% | $33,352.56 |  $133,410.2¢ |
I Minar A=rerisls i 9.75 | 26.79 | s10,29% | $O8, 044,07 | $27S,7T6.26 |
| coliectors | 4.78 | 10,46 | s8,044 | $15,805.08 | 353,220.2% |
| Locals | .80 | 49.04 | 36,044 | $74,009.46 | 3296,397.76 |
I Totals: [ §3.10 | 99.25 | | s192,201.13 | $788,B04,50 |
| [ | | | i |
| Comb PA/MA | 13.52 | 39.75 | $10,206 |  $102,296.43 |  %409,188.50 |
i Comb COL/LOC | 29.58 | 59.50 | $5,044 | $89,504.50 | $359,618.00 |
i Totais: | £3.10 | 99.25 | |  $192,201.13 |  $75B,B04.50 |
| f | | | [ !
| SUFFOLK DISTRICT TOTALS i | | | [ |
| [ | | | i I
I Principal Arterials | 198.85 | B16.50 | $10,296¢ | $2,101,262.75 | $8,405,051.00 |
i Minor Arteriala | £50.00 | 1538.02 | $10,294 | 93,95H,094.47 | $15,832,377.88 |
! Collectors { 47940 | 105230 | 36,044 | $1,590,025.30 | $5,350,101.20 |
| Locals | 321172 | 6426.16 | 36,044 | $9,709,527.76 | $38,839,711.04 |
[ Totals: | 437977 | 9BI2.98 | | $17,359,310.28 | 389,437,261.12 |
| | i [ | | [
| Comb PA/MA | £83.65 | 5652 | 810,29 | $6,059,357.22 | $24,237,428.88 |
| Comd COL/LOC [ 389112 | 7478.46 | 55,044 | $11,299,053.06 | $45,199,812.2¢ |
i Totals: | 4379.77 | 9832.98 | | $17,359,310.28 | s69,437,281.02 |

25 t



{ SFCPY_S5 veor 09-01-94 (
| URBAN CIVISION |
I URBAN MUNICIPAL MILEAGE AMD PAYMENIS BASED ON |
| STATE FUNCTIOMAL CLASSIFICATION |
| FY 94-95 ]
[ DISTRICT | CEMTERLINE | LANE  |RATE PER | QUARTERLY i ANNUAL

| Municipality | MILEAGE | MILEAGE | LW | PAYMENT [ PAYMENT

| 1 [ 2 [ 3 | ¢ | 5 | 6

[ i f | | | |
| FREDERICKSBURG DISTRICT | | H | ] |
i | [ [ [ | |
| Fredericksburg | | | | I |
| i { | | | |
| Principal Arterfals [ 6.27 | 23.00 | $10,29% | $59,190.50 | $23&,752.00 |
| Minor Arteriatis | 8,15 | 18.50 | $10,2%4 | $4T,509.75 | 53190,439.00 |
! Collectors [ 1091 | 21.13 | s5,066 | 531,927.43 | $127,709.72 |
| Locals I .47 | B5.49 | $4,066 |  $120,175.39 |  $§16,701.56 |
[ Totals: : 69.80 | %812 | | $257,903.07 | $1,071,612.28 |
| i | T | ! [
! Comb PA/MA [ 14.42 | 41,50 | $10,2906 |  $106,800.25 |  3427,201.00 |
} Comb COL/LOC [ 55.38 | 106.62 | $6,064 |  $161,102.82 |  5544,411.28 |
[ Tatals: | $9.80 | 148,12 | | $267,903.07 | $1,07M,812.28 |
i [ | | | | [
| FREDERICKSBURGS DISTRICT TOTALS | | | | | |
i i | { l | {
| Principal Arterials | é.27 | 23.00 | $10,2%% | $59,190.50 | $255,762.00 |
} Minar Arterials | 8.15 | 18.50 | $10.204 | $47,500.7% | $190,439.00 |
[ Col lectors | 10.91 | 2113 | 36,066 | $31,927.43 | 8127, 709.72 |
| Lecals | 46,47 | B5.49 | 36,066 | $129,175.39 |  $515,701.56 |
| Totals: | &9.80 | th8.12 | | $267,903.07 | $1,071,612.28 |
! | | | | | |
| Comb PA/MA | 1%.42 | 41.50 | 10,294 | $106,800.25 | $427,201.00 |
{ Comb COL/LOC | 55.38 | 108,62 | S6,046 | $141,%02.82 | $6L4,411.28 |
| Tatals: | &9.80 | 148,12 | | $247,903.07 | $1,071,612.28 |

25 u



| SFceY_95

Voot

URBAN DIVISION .
URBAN MUNICIPAL MILEAGE AND PAYMENTS BASED ON

STATE FUNCTIOMAL CLASSIFICATION

09-01-94

| FY 94-95

| BISTRICT | CENTERLINE | LANE [RATE PER | QUARTERLY | ANNLAL }
[ Municipality | MILEAGE | MILEAGE | L/M | PAYMENT i PAYMENT }
[ 1 ¢ 2 [ 3 | 4 [ 5 | 6 I
| | | i i I |
| CULPEFER DISTRICT | | | | | |
I | { | | | |
| Chartottesville | I | I I |
[ | | ! | | |
| Principat Arteriais | 146,66 | $3.92 | $10,294 | $H13,028,12 |  $452,112.48 |
] Minor Artarials | 13.0¢ | 3.1 | $10,296 | $79,032.19 | $316,128.74 |
] Collectors | 11.42 | 22.50 | 36,044 | $34,501.90 | $138,407.60 |
| Locals | 95.71 | IB7.64 | 55,044 | $203,526.04 | $%,134,096.16 |
| Totals: | 13..88 | 285,17 | | $510,186.25 | 12,040, 744.98 |
| | | | | | |
| Comb FA/MA | 257 | 76.63 | $10,294 |  $192,080.31 | $768,241.22 |
| Comb COL/LOC | 107.13 | 210.56 | $6,046 | £318,125.9% | $1,272,505.78 |
| Totals: | 136.88 | 285.17 |  $510,184.25 | $2,040,7%%.98 |
| | | t | | |
| Culpeper { i [ | | [
| | | | | | |
| Principal Arterfals | 4.6 | 10.21 | $10,29% | $26,275.44 | $105,100.7% |
| Minor Arterials | 6.32 | 15,38 | $10,29% | 339,580,643 |  $158,321.72 |
[ Collectors | 2. | 5.42 | 36,044 | $8,189.62 | $32,758.48 |
| Locals | 20.9% | 40,13 | 35,044 | $90,B38.45 |  $383,425.72 |
i Totala: | &3.63 | .15 | | $184,901.92 | $659,607.88 |
| | ! | | | |
| Comb PA/MA I 10.9% | 25.5¢ | $10,294 | $55,055.87 | 8243,423.48 |
i Comb COL/LOC | 32.67 | £5.55 | 6,044 | $59,046.0% | $396,184.20 |
I Totels: | 43,63 | v1.16 | | $184,501.92 | 3559,607.86 |
[ i | | | | [
| Orarge ! | | | i i
| t | | | | {
| Primcipal Arteriaia | 6.00 | 0.co0 | 510,296 | $0.00 | $6.006 |
| Kinor Arterials | .51 | 22.19 | $10,204 | $57,105.97 |  $228,423.B8 |
| Collectora- | c.00 | 0.00 | %5084 | $0.00 | 40,00 |
| Locals | 1%.52 | 28.82 | 34,046 | $43,547.02 |  $1%,185.08 |
[ Totaism,. | 26.03 | 51.01 | | $100,652.99 |  $402,611.9% |
| | | | | | i
| Comb PA/MA | 2.51 | 22.1% | 810,296 | $57,105.97 | 2228,423.86 |
I Camb COL/LOC | 14.52 | 28.22 | 4,044 | $43,547.02 | 1%, 2800 |
| Totals: | 24.03 | 51.01 | |  $100,452.99 | $402,511.9%% |

25 v



| sFcpY_9% voot 09-01-94 |
| URBAN DIVISION |
[ URBAN NUMECIPAL MILEAGE AND PAYMENTS BASED oM |
| STATE FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION |
i FY 94-95 ]
| SISTRICT | CENTERLINE | LANE |RATE PER | QUARTERLY i ARNLIAL !
| Municipality | MILEAGE | MILEAGE | L/m |  PAYMENT | FAYHENT t
I 1 | 2 | 3 | & [ 5 | ¢ [
[ ! | | I I |
| warrenton | | | { ! |
| | | | | I I
| Principal Arteriats | 3.88 | 12.46 ) $10,296 | $32,014.34 |  $128,057.36 |
| Mingr Arterials 1 8.M 1911 | $10,294 | $49,179.59 | $1956,770.34 |
| Callectors I 1.06 | 2.08 | 8,044 | $3,142.88 | $12,5711.52 |
} Locals | 18.23 | 35.82 | $4,044 | $5¢,124.02 | $216,4956.08 |
| Tatala:z | 3118 | 69,45 | I $138,460.83 | $553,843.30 |
| ! I f I I ]
I Comb FA/MA | 1.89 | 31.55 | 310,296 | $81,195.93 |  $324,775.70 |
| Comby COL/LOC [ 19.27 | 37.90 | 86,046 | 257,266.90 |  $220,087.50 |
) Totals: | .18 | 69.45 | ] $138,460,83 |  $553,843.10 |
{ I [ I i | |
{ CULPEPER DISTRICT TOTALS ] | | { | |
I | I | | | |
| Principal Arterials i 23.18 | 66.57 | $10,2%4 | $SIM 1790 | S468%,271.58 |
| Minor Arterials | 35.93 | 87.39 | 310,29 | $226,398.1T7 | $399,592.46 |
| Collectors | 15,17 | 30.40 | 56,044 | $45,934.40 | $183,737.60 |
| Locals | 158.42 | 312.41 | 36,044 | $472,051.51 | 51,888.208.04 |
| Totals: | 233.70 | 4%6.77 | | $914,201.97 | $3,856,807.88 |
{ | | | i | [
| Comb PA/MA ] s0.11 | 155.% | $10,2%4 | $396,216.06 | $1,584,0564.24 |
| Comb COL/LOC [ 173.59 | 342.81 | $6,046 | $517,985.91 | $2,071,9%43.64 |
| Totals: [ a3 | 86,77 | | $914,201.97 | $3,556,B07.88 |

25 w



]

| SFCRY_BS Voot 09-01-9% i
| URBAN DIVISEON |
| URBAN MUNICIPAL MILEAGE AND PAYMENTS BASED ON |
| STATE FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION |
| FY 94-95 I
| DISTRICT | CENTERLINE | LANE [RATE PER | GQUARTERLY | ANNUAL i
| Municipality | MILEAGE | MWILEAGE | L/ | PAYMENT | PAYMENT |
| 1 | 2 | 3 & i 5 [ 5 }
| | i | | [ |
i STAUNTON DISTRICY ] | | | | |
[ } | } | | |
| Bridgewater { | | i 1 I
I | | [ | i |
I Principsl Arterialg | 0.00 | 0.00 | $10,294 | $0.00 | $0.00 |
i Mirer Arterials | 0.62 | 1.26 | $10,294 | $3,191.1% | $12,764.56 |
| Collectors i 0.78 | 1.56 | $5,044 | £2,357.16 | 59,628,656 |
| Lecals | 145.72 | 29.19 | 56,04k | $44,106.09 | $176,426.36 |
| Tatala: | 16.12 | . | | $49,854 .39 | $198,617.56 |
| | i | | i |
i Comby PA/MA | 0.62 | 1,26 | 310,29 | $3,191.14 | $12,766.56 |
[ Comd COL/LOC | 15.50 | 30.75 | $6,044 | $%6,463.28 | £18%,253.00 |
[ Totals: | 16,12 | L% | [ $49,656.30 |  s198,617.56 |
| i | | | ' | |
| Suena Vista | | | i | |
| | | | | | ]
| Principal Arterials | 5.28 | 1,92 | $10,29% | £30,676.12 | $122,704.48 |
| Minor Arterials | 1.49 | 2.98 | $10,29% | $7,660.03 | $30,676.12 |
| Collectars i 7.83 | 15.26 | 36,046 | $23,057.86 | $92,231.44 |
! Lacate [ 2913 | 58.26 | 4,044 | $82,030.86 |  $352,123.46 |
[ Totals: [ 4350 | 2s.42 | | $149,433.87 |  s597,735.48 |
I ] | | | ! {
| Comb PASMA | 6764 | 14,90 | $10,294 | $38,345.15 | $153,320.80 |
} Comb COL/LOC | 3%.76 | 73.52 | 868,044 | $111,088.72 } 644,356,838 |
| Totals: | 43.50 | a.62 | | $149,433.87 | $597,735.48 |
! | I | | I |
| Gtifton Farge | | | | | i
[ | [ { | [ |
i Principal Arterials | 0.2% | 0.58 | $10,2%¢ | $1,492.63 | $5,970.52 |
i Hinor Artariais | 5.8% | 10.72 | 510,294 | $27,587.92 | $110,351.48 |
| collectors | 0.8% | 1.09 | $5,044 | $1,665.99 | £4,587.96 |
| Locals | 145.15 | 27.51 | $5,044 | $41,567.61 | $768,270.04 |
] Totales | 20.88 | 39.90¢ | ] $72,295.15 | $289,180.60 )
i | [ | | i |
| Camb PA/MA 1 6.12 | 11,30 | 510,29 | $29,080.55 | $114,322.20 |
| Comb COL/LOC 1 16,76 | e8.40 | 35,044 | $43,214.60 | $172,858.40 |
I Totals: | 20.88 | .90 | | $72,295.15 |  $289,1